Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Area

Total

Clark

Washoe

Central

GENDER AREA

BANNER 1

Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--——————

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34

500 239 261 305 90 105 31
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

305 146 159 305 0 0 24

C% 61 61 61 100 0 0 77
90 43 47 0 90 0 3

C% 18 18 18 0 100 0 10
105 50 55 0 0 105 4

C% 21 21 21 0 0 100 13

59
100

12
20

75
100

45

17

23

13
17

152
100

84

28

18

40
26

117
100

76

21

18

20
17

13
20

16
25

212
100

143
67

36
17

33
16

35
19

51
28

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
12 52
55 63
5 14
23 17
5 16
23 20

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
112 388
100 100
73 232
65 60
18 72
16 19
21 84
19 22

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Gender

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— - Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 239 239 0 146 43 50 19 29 34 64 58 35 87 92 15 45 58 181
C% 48 100 0 48 48 48 61 49 45 42 50 54 41 50 68 55 52 47
Female 261 0 261 159 47 55 12 30 41 88 59 30 125 92 7 37 54 207
C% 52 0 100 52 52 52 39 51 55 58 50 46 59 50 32 45 48 53



Suffolk University -
S2. Are you enrolled

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent American

Non-partisan/Other

Nevada Likely Voters

as a Democrat, Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 1

Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-———-———--——--——————

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

212 87 125 143 36 33 10 23 24 65 58
C% 42 36 48 47 40 31 32 39 32 43 50

184 92 92 98 35 51 14 21 36 48 42
C% 37 38 35 32 39 49 45 36 48 32 36

22 15 7 12 5 5 0 3 5 10 3
C% 4 6 3 4 6 5 0 5 7 7 3
82 45 37 52 14 16 7 12 10 29 14
C% 16 19 14 17 16 15 23 20 13 19 12

65
100

31
48

10
15

212
100

212
100

184
100

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
22 0
100 0
0 82
0 100

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No
112 388
100 100
40 172
36 44
45 139
40 36
4 18
4 5
23 59
21 15

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 481 228 253 294 85 102 29 53 71 150 114 63 206 176 19 80 104 377
C% 96 95 97 96 94 97 94 90 95 99 97 97 97 96 86 98 93 97
Probably vote 19 11 8 11 5 3 2 6 4 2 3 2 6 8 3 2 8 11
C% 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 10 5 1 3 3 3 4 14 2 7 3



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 5 7 8 1 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 4 0 12
C% 2 2 3 3 1 3 39 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 3
25-34 YRS 19 14 5 16 2 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 0 3 9 10
C% 4 6 2 5 2 1 61 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 4 8 3
35-44 YRS 59 29 30 40 7 12 0 59 0 0 0 0 23 21 3 12 44 15
C% 12 12 11 13 8 11 0 100 0 0 0 0 11 11 14 15 39 4
45-54 YRS 75 34 41 45 17 13 0 0 75 0 0 0 24 36 5 10 34 41
C% 15 14 16 15 19 12 0 0 100 0 0 0 11 20 23 12 30 11
55-64 YRS 152 64 88 84 28 40 0 0 0 152 0 0 65 48 10 29 12 140
C% 30 27 34 28 31 38 0 0 0 100 0 0 31 26 45 35 11 36
65-74 YRS 117 58 59 76 21 20 0 0 0 0 117 0 58 42 3 14 11 106
C% 23 24 23 25 23 19 0 0 0 0 100 0 27 23 14 17 10 27
75+ YRS 65 35 30 36 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 65 31 23 1 10 2 63
C% 13 15 11 12 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 100 15 13 5 12 2 16
Refused 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 359 173 186 195 69 95 19 39 50 115 89 47 150 148 19 42 75 284
C% 72 72 71 64 77 90 61 66 67 76 76 72 71 80 86 51 67 73
Black/African-American 46 18 28 28 12 6 4 7 7 12 9 7 18 11 2 15 10 36
C% 9 8 11 9 13 6 13 12 9 8 8 11 8 6 9 18 9 9
American Indian and 6 1 5 5 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 3 3
Alaska Native C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 1
Asian 6 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 4 2 0 0 5 1
C% 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0
Hispanic/Latino 81 43 38 71 7 3 7 10 12 23 17 11 34 22 0 25 18 63
C% 16 18 15 23 8 3 23 17 16 15 15 17 16 12 0 30 16 16



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 258 120 138 168 53 37 18 29 38 73 60 39 180 29 8 41 49 209
C% 52 50 53 55 59 35 58 49 51 48 51 60 85 16 36 50 44 54
Unfavorable 229 112 117 130 35 64 11 28 36 76 53 25 27 149 14 39 59 170
C% 46 47 45 43 39 61 35 47 48 50 45 38 13 81 64 48 53 44
Heard of/Undecided 13 7 6 7 2 4 2 2 1 3 4 1 5 6 0 2 4 9
C% 3 3 2 2 2 4 6 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 0 2 4 2



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 5 4 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 2 3
C% 1 2 0 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
Favorable 203 100 103 115 34 54 11 21 30 67 50 24 28 127 8 40 46 157
C% 41 42 39 38 38 51 35 36 40 44 43 37 13 69 36 49 41 40
Unfavorable 262 122 140 164 53 45 14 32 40 78 60 37 177 39 12 34 53 209
C% 52 51 54 54 59 43 45 54 53 51 51 57 83 21 55 41 47 54
Heard of/Undecided 30 13 17 21 3 6 4 6 5 7 4 4 6 15 2 7 11 19
C% 6 5 7 7 3 6 13 10 7 5 3 6 3 8 9 9 10 5



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 216 96 120 141 45 30 12 22 27 66 54 34 167 18 8 23 38 178
C% 43 40 46 46 50 29 39 37 36 43 46 52 79 10 36 28 34 46

Unfavorable 272 141 131 159 41 72 18 34 46 86 59 29 40 160 14 58 71 201
C% 54 59 50 52 46 69 58 58 61 57 50 45 19 87 64 71 63 52
Heard of/Undecided 12 2 10 5 4 3 1 3 2 0 4 2 5 6 0 1 3 9
C% 2 1 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 0 3 3 2 3 0 1 3 2



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 6 1 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 4 1 1 0 1 5
C% 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 6 2 1 5 0 1 1
Favorable 197 97 100 128 41 28 8 18 29 65 44 33 143 19 11 24 35 162
C% 39 41 38 42 46 27 26 31 39 43 38 51 67 10 50 29 31 42
Unfavorable 222 115 107 132 34 56 14 26 33 68 58 22 34 139 10 39 52 170
C% 44 48 41 43 38 53 45 44 44 45 50 34 16 76 45 48 46 44
Heard of/Undecided 75 26 49 42 13 20 9 14 13 18 15 6 31 25 0 19 24 51
C% 15 11 19 14 14 19 29 24 17 12 13 9 15 14 0 23 21 13

10



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total Male

258
52

162
32

60
12

GENDER
Fe-
male

239 261
100 100
7 13
3 5
137 121

57 46

76 86

32 33

19 41

8 16

Clark

146
48

101

42
14

Wa-
shoe

Cen-
tral

105
100

w

65
62

26
25

11
10

B

ANNER 1

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

31
100

59
100

2
3

28
47

15
25

14
24

152
100

82
54

56
37

11

117
100

62

36

31

12
10

61
29

108
51

34
16

146
79

18
10

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
1 4
5 5
10 41
45 50
10 30
45 37
1 7
5 9

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
112 388
100 100
5 15
4 4
57 201
51 52
29 133
26 34
21 39
19 10

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 312 147 165 206 58 48 13 29 45 102 72 50 186 61 13 52 63 249
C% 62 62 63 68 64 46 42 49 60 67 62 77 88 33 59 63 56 64
Unfavorable 143 70 73 71 26 46 12 20 25 41 35 10 17 99 8 19 36 107
C% 29 29 28 23 29 44 39 34 33 27 30 15 8 54 36 23 32 28
Heard of/Undecided 45 22 23 28 6 11 6 10 5 9 10 5 9 24 1 11 13 32
C% 9 9 9 9 7 10 19 17 7 6 9 8 4 13 5 13 12 8

12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 122 41 81 71 26 25 12 8 16 36 28 21 61 31 6 24 25 97
C% 24 17 31 23 29 24 39 14 21 24 24 32 29 17 27 29 22 25
Wrong track 321 168 153 196 53 72 16 47 53 107 69 29 124 132 16 49 81 240
C% 64 70 59 64 59 69 52 80 71 70 59 45 58 72 73 60 72 62
Undecided 57 30 27 38 11 8 3 4 6 9 20 15 27 21 0 9 6 51
C% 11 13 10 12 12 8 10 7 8 6 17 23 13 11 0 11 5 13

13



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 112 135 154 57 36 14 27 38 74 57 36 175 29 6 37 47 200
C% 49 47 52 50 63 34 45 46 51 49 49 55 83 16 27 45 42 52
Disapprove 236 117 119 142 30 64 15 28 37 75 54 27 33 147 15 41 60 176
C% 47 49 46 47 33 61 48 47 49 49 46 42 16 80 68 50 54 45
Undecided 17 10 7 9 3 5 2 4 0 3 6 2 4 8 1 4 5 12
C% 3 4 3 3 3 5 6 7 0 2 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 3

14



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 117 130 159 52 36 11 21 33 80 62 39 182 19 8 38 44 203
C% 49 49 50 52 58 34 35 36 44 53 53 60 86 10 36 46 39 52
Disapprove 233 115 118 136 34 63 16 32 37 69 54 25 23 156 13 41 62 171
C% 47 48 45 45 38 60 52 54 49 45 46 38 11 85 59 50 55 44
Undecided 20 7 13 10 4 6 4 6 5 3 1 1 7 9 1 3 6 14
C% 4 3 5 3 4 6 13 10 7 2 1 2 3 5 5 4 5 4

15



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 26 11 15 15 8 3 2 2 3 5 8 6 15 6 0 5 2 24
C% 5 5 6 5 9 3 6 3 4 3 7 9 7 3 0 6 2 6
No 458 220 238 278 82 98 28 55 71 145 103 55 188 173 21 76 108 350
C% 92 92 91 91 91 93 90 93 95 95 88 85 89 %94 95 93 96 90
Undecided 16 8 8 12 0 4 1 2 1 2 6 4 9 5 1 1 2 14
C% 3 3 3 4 0 4 3 3 1 1 5 6 4 3 5 1 2 4

16



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 163 74 89 102 38 23 11 9 24 42 43 33 96 36 8 23 33 130
C% 33 31 34 33 42 22 35 15 32 28 37 51 45 20 36 28 29 34
No 302 152 150 188 42 72 16 48 48 100 62 28 103 133 14 52 73 229
C% 60 64 57 62 47 69 52 81 64 66 53 43 49 72 64 63 65 59
Undecided 35 13 22 15 10 10 4 2 3 10 12 4 13 15 0 7 6 29
C% 7 5 8 5 11 10 13 3 4 7 10 6 6 8 0 9 5 7

17



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— - Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 163 87 76 90 40 33 5 12 23 55 40 27 112 23 8 20 27 136
C% 33 36 29 30 44 31 16 20 31 36 34 42 53 13 36 24 24 35
No 304 143 161l 198 40 66 24 44 47 91 68 30 75 159 13 57 80 224
C% 61 60 62 65 44 63 77 75 63 60 58 46 35 86 59 70 71 58
Undecided 33 9 24 17 10 6 2 3 5 6 9 8 25 2 1 5 5 28
C% 7 4 9 6 11 6 6 5 7 4 8 12 12 1 5 6 4 7

18



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-

Independent C%

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these

C%
Undecided

C%

2010/10/12

Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

239 261
100 100
108 105

45 40

5 4
2 2
2 1
1 0
4 1
2 0
4 1
2 0
102 123
43 47
1 0
0 0
5 11
2 4
8 15
3 6

Clark

305
100

121

Wa-
shoe

90
100

Cen-
tral

105
100

B

ANNER 1

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

31
100

59
100

24
41

75
100

35
47

152
100

69
45

19

117
100

49
42

PARTY
Non-
Dem Rep In/Am part
212 184 22 82
100 100 100 100
26 138 8 41

12 75 36 50

2 1 2 4
1 1 9 5
0 1 1 1
0 1 5 1
0 1 0 4
0 1 0 5
3 0 0 2
1 0 0 2
172 23 8 22
81 13 36 27
0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0
5 6 2 3
2 3 9 4
4 13 1 5
2 7 5 6

CHILDREN

IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No

112 388

100 100

46 167

41 43

5 4

4 1

2 1

2 0

2 3

2 1

0 5

0 1

41 184

37 47

0 1

0 0

5 11

4 3

11 12

10 3



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian, Independent American Party
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 23 8 15 10 7 6 1 7 7 3 2 3 4 13 1 5 11 12

Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
Republican C% 9 0 13 10 14 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 8 0 20 18 0
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Party C% 4 13 0 0 0 17 0 0 14 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 8
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 3
Democrat C% 17 25 13 0 29 33 0 0 0 67 0 67 0 8 100 40 9 25
None of these 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1

C% 13 13 13 20 0 17 0 29 0 33 0 0 25 15 0 0 18 8
Undecided 13 4 9 7 4 2 1 5 4 0 2 1 2 9 0 2 6 7

C% 57 50 60 70 57 33 100 71 57 0 100 33 50 69 0 40 55 58

20



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican

Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party

Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent

Vote/Lean Haines-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent

None of these

Undecided

Senate

GENDER

Total Male male

500 239 261
C% 100 100 100

215 108 107

C% 43 45 41
10 6 4
C% 2 3 2
3 2 1
C% 1 1 0
5 4 1
C% 1 2 0
5 4 1
C% 1 2 0

C% 46 44 48
1 1 0
C% 0 0 0
19 6 13
C% 4 3 5
13 4 9
C% 3 2 3

Clark

305
100

122

Wa-
shoe

90
100

Cen-
tral

105
100

B

ANNER 1

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

31
100

59
100

24
41

75
100

152
100

69
45

21

117
100

212
100

26
12

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
8 42
36 51
2 4
9 5
1 1
5 1
0 4
0 5
0 2
0 2
9 24
41 29
0 0
0 0
2 3
9 4
0 2
0 2

CHILDREN

IN SCHOOL
SYSTEM
Yes No

112 388

100 100

48 167

43 43

5 5

4 1

2 1

2 0

2 3

2 1

0 5

0 1

42 187

38 48

0 1

0 0

7 12

6 3

6 7

5 2

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

65
100

18
28

15
23

32

CHILDREN
PARTY IN SCHOOL

——————————————————————— SYSTEM
Non- --—---———---

Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No
212 184 22 82 112 388
100 100 100 100 100 100
85 23 3 20 33 98
40 13 14 24 29 25
28 78 9 24 24 115
13 42 41 29 21 30
99 83 10 38 55 175
47 45 45 46 49 45

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA
———————————————————————————— AGE
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-———-———--——--——————

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74
500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
131 78 53 96 15 20 8 19 18 42 25
26 33 20 31 17 19 26 32 24 28 21
139 67 72 85 22 32 5 10 20 50 39
28 28 28 28 24 30 16 17 27 33 33
230 94 136 124 53 53 18 30 37 60 53
46 39 52 41 59 50 58 51 49 39 45

22

49

2010/10/12

Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Angle 224 120 104 144 36 44 16 20 32 68 58 29 65 122 7 30 42 182
C% 45 50 40 47 40 42 52 34 43 45 50 45 31 66 32 37 38 47
Ashjian 66 38 28 41 9 16 5 12 6 27 7 9 38 5 3 20 19 47
C% 13 16 11 13 10 15 16 20 8 18 6 14 18 3 14 24 17 12
Undecided 210 81 129 120 45 45 10 27 37 57 52 27 109 57 12 32 51 159
C% 42 34 49 39 50 43 32 46 49 38 44 42 51 31 55 39 46 41
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— - Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0
Independent C% 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Libertarian C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 86 104 124 38 28 10 16 28 57 49 30 149 14 8 19 34 156
Democrat C% 38 36 40 41 42 27 32 27 37 38 42 46 70 8 36 23 30 40
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 129 115 140 38 66 15 26 39 74 61 29 34 154 11 45 56 188
Republican C% 49 54 44 46 42 63 48 44 52 49 52 45 16 84 50 55 50 48
None of these 16 8 8 10 3 3 3 2 1 5 3 1 8 6 1 1 4 12

C% 3 3 3 3 3 3 10 3 1 3 3 2 4 3 5 1 4 3
Undecided 39 9 30 22 10 7 2 9 6 14 4 4 19 9 1 10 12 27

C% 8 4 11 7 11 7 6 15 8 9 3 6 9 5 5 12 11 7
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q18. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer...
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 39 9 30 22 10 7 2 9 6 14 4 4 19 9 1 10 12 27

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

C% 5 22 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 7
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Independent C% 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 4
Vote/Lean Reid- 6 2 4 4 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 3 3
Democrat C% 15 22 13 18 20 0 0 22 50 7 0 0 21 11 0 10 25 11
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 6 0 6 4 2 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 5
Republican C% 15 0 20 18 20 0 0 11 0 29 25 0 26 0 0 10 8 19
Undecided 24 5 19 13 6 5 2 6 3 6 3 4 10 7 1 6 8 16

C% 62 56 63 59 60 71 100 67 50 43 75 100 53 78 100 60 67 59

25



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q017./Q18. Vote for Governor

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 5 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 5

C% 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0
Independent C% 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Libertarian C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 196 88 108 128 40 28 10 18 31 58 49 30 153 15 8 20 37 159
Democrat C% 39 37 41 42 44 27 32 31 41 38 42 46 72 8 36 24 33 41
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 250 129 121 144 40 66 15 27 39 78 62 29 39 154 11 46 57 193
Republican C% 50 54 46 47 44 63 48 46 52 51 53 45 18 84 50 56 51 50
None of these 16 8 8 10 3 3 3 2 1 5 3 1 8 6 1 1 4 12

C% 3 3 3 3 3 3 10 3 1 3 3 2 4 3 5 1 4 3
Undecided 24 5 19 13 6 5 2 6 3 6 3 4 10 7 1 6 8 16

C% 5 2 7 4 7 5 6 10 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 7 7 4
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Q19. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor
Krolicki or Democrat Jessica Sferrazza for whom will

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

Q
oo

C%

Q
oe

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

239 261
100 100
10 10
4 4
115 94
48 36
73 79
31 30
9 13
4 5
32 65

13 25

Clark

Wa-
shoe

37
41

37
41

Cen-
tral

105
100

w

52

24
23

B

ANNER 1

was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons,
you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

14
45

25
42

13
22

152
100

68
45

49
32

©

24

27

117
100

24
37

20
31

w

14

35
17

120
57

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
2 1
9 1
10 40
45 49
5 14
23 17
2 5
9 6
3 22
14 27

CHILDRE
IN SCHO
SYSTEM

51
46

32

w

20

N
OL

158
41

120
31

2010/10/12
Republican Brian



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q20. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller, Independent American Party
John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 61 58 68 14 37 8 12 21 35 30 13 17 75 4 23 34 85
Republican C% 24 26 22 22 16 35 26 20 28 23 26 20 8 41 18 28 30 22
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 95 106 134 37 30 12 21 26 62 50 29 147 25 7 22 37 164
Democrat C% 40 40 41 44 41 29 39 36 35 41 43 45 69 14 32 27 33 42
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 30 17 35 3 9 5 6 10 16 2 8 8 17 5 17 13 34
ependent American PartyC$% 9 13 7 11 3 9 16 10 13 11 2 12 4 9 23 21 12 9
None of these 14 4 10 8 1 5 0 2 0 7 5 0 6 5 1 2 3 11

C% 3 2 4 3 1 5 0 3 0 5 4 0 3 3 5 2 3 3
Undecided 119 49 70 60 35 24 6 18 18 32 30 15 34 62 5 18 25 94

C% 24 21 27 20 39 23 19 31 24 21 26 23 16 34 23 22 22 24
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Herr - 128 63 65 69 25 34 11 12 22 34 29 20 16 85 3 24 31 97
Republican C% 26 26 25 23 28 32 35 20 29 22 25 31 8 46 14 29 28 25
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 15 13 18 2 8 1 4 3 14 4 2 6 12 0 10 5 23
Independent American C% 6 6 5 6 2 8 3 7 4 9 3 3 3 7 0 12 4 6
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 77 79 102 26 28 4 16 22 53 44 16 122 12 9 13 32 124
Democrat C% 31 32 30 33 29 27 13 27 29 35 38 25 58 7 41 16 29 32
None of these 28 14 14 18 4 6 3 2 3 12 8 0 12 9 1 6 8 20

C% 6 6 5 6 4 6 10 3 4 8 7 0 6 5 5 7 7 5
Undecided 160 70 90 98 33 29 12 25 25 39 32 27 56 66 9 29 36 124

C% 32 29 34 32 37 28 39 42 33 26 27 42 26 36 41 35 32 32
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 15 9 16 4 4 7 3 3 5 4 2 3 9 1 11 8 16
Independent American C% 5 6 3 5 4 4 23 5 4 3 3 3 1 5 5 13 7 4
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 80 83 104 29 30 7 15 20 56 44 20 133 10 6 14 32 131
Democrat C% 33 33 32 34 32 29 23 25 27 37 38 31 63 5 27 17 29 34
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 91 98 104 35 50 12 20 33 59 42 23 28 118 9 34 40 149
Republican C% 38 38 38 34 39 48 39 34 44 39 36 35 13 64 41 41 36 38
None of these 13 9 4 7 3 3 0 0 1 8 2 2 8 0 1 4 3 10

C% 3 4 2 2 3 3 0 0 1 5 2 3 4 0 5 5 3 3
Undecided 111 44 67 74 19 18 5 21 18 24 25 18 40 47 5 19 29 82

C% 22 18 26 24 21 17 16 36 24 16 21 28 19 26 23 23 26 21
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— - Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 237 109 128 158 45 34 15 24 24 78 61 35 180 15 7 35 40 197
C% 47 46 49 52 50 32 48 41 32 51 52 54 85 8 32 43 36 51
Republican 217 111 106 126 30 61 14 33 37 62 45 26 19 150 11 37 63 154
C% 43 46 41 41 33 58 45 56 49 41 38 40 9 82 50 45 56 40
Undecided 44 19 25 19 15 10 2 2 13 12 10 4 12 18 4 10 9 35
C% 9 8 10 6 17 10 6 3 17 8 9 6 6 10 18 12 8 9
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
C% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 107 93 136 30 34 11 22 36 62 53 15 82 79 9 30 47 153
C% 40 45 36 45 33 32 35 37 48 41 45 23 39 43 41 37 42 39
Oppose 172 83 89 95 33 44 5 18 19 63 33 34 75 58 7 32 30 142
C% 34 35 34 31 37 42 16 31 25 41 28 52 35 32 32 39 27 37
Undecided 128 49 79 74 27 27 15 19 20 27 31 16 55 47 6 20 35 93
C% 26 21 30 24 30 26 48 32 27 18 26 25 26 26 27 24 31 24
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Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Q
oe

500
100

125
25

93
19

155
31

108
22

Total Male

GENDER
Fe-
male

239 261
100 100

63 62

26 24

49 44

21 17

70 85

29 33

52 56

22 21

5 14
2 5

Clark

305
100

78
26

57
19

100

59
19

Wa-
shoe

90
100

21
23

21
23

26
29

18
20

Cen-
tral

105
100

26
25

15
14

29
28

B

ANNER 1

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

59
100

16
27

12
20

15
25

14
24

75
100

20
27

23
31

22
29

152
100

50
36
24

39
26

19
13

33

117
100

20
17

16
14

42

34
29

30
46

16
25

39
18

63

26
12

-

184
100

24
13

25
14

61

63
34

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
6 18
27 22
6 23
27 28
6 25
27 30
3 16
14 20
1 0
5 0

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
112 388
100 100
27 98
24 25
16 77
14 20
29 126
26 32
34 74
30 19
6 13
5 3

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q26. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
a°

Q
oe

Total Male

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

GENDER
Fe-
male

239 261
100 100

51 74

21 28

53 45

22 17

50 54

21 21

76 72

32 28

9 16
4 6

Clark

305
100

73
24

56
18

61
20

94
31

Wa-
shoe

90
100

13
14

21
23

27
30

28
31

Cen-
tral

105
100

39
37

21
20

16
15

26
25

B

ANNER 1

18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

59
100

18
31

12
20

17
29

75
100

20
27

14
19

16
21

18
24

152
100

33
22

26
17

28
18

60

o

34

117
100

29

32

27

27
23

26
22

w

65
100

21
32

16
25

14
22

212
100

28
13

28
13

56
26

89
42

184
100

78
42

48
26

24
13

28
15

o

PARTY
Non-
In/Am part
22 82
100 100
6 13
27 16
3 19
14 23
5 19
23 23
6 25
27 30
2 6
9 7

CHILDREN
IN SCHOOL

SYSTEM

Yes No
112 388
100 100
37 88
33 23
25 73
22 19
19 85
17 22
23 125
21 32
8 17
7 4

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—---———---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 62 77 90 28 21 9 17 15 42 34 21 101 18 3 17 29 110
C% 28 26 30 30 31 20 29 29 20 28 29 32 48 10 14 21 26 28
Somewhat support 146 69 77 88 25 33 13 10 29 40 39 15 66 42 9 29 36 110
C% 29 29 30 29 28 31 42 17 39 26 33 23 31 23 41 35 32 28
Somewhat oppose 55 28 27 30 15 10 6 9 12 16 8 4 11 33 0 11 17 38
C% 11 12 10 10 17 10 19 15 16 11 7 6 5 18 0 13 15 10
Strongly oppose 123 62 61 72 16 35 3 17 13 44 28 18 21 80 5 17 21 102
C% 25 26 23 24 18 33 10 29 17 29 24 28 10 43 23 21 19 26
Undecided 37 18 19 25 6 6 0 6 6 10 8 7 13 11 5 8 9 28
C% 7 8 7 8 7 6 0 10 8 7 7 11 6 6 23 10 8 7
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 68 50 87 14 17 9 19 23 35 20 12 61 32 4 21 39 79
C% 24 28 19 29 16 16 29 32 31 23 17 18 29 17 18 26 35 20
No 382 171 211 218 76 88 22 40 52 117 97 53 151 152 18 61 73 309
C% 76 72 81 71 84 84 71 68 69 77 83 82 71 83 82 74 65 80
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
029. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 58 54 73 18 21 9 44 34 12 11 2 40 45 4 23 112 0
C% 22 24 21 24 20 20 29 75 45 8 9 3 19 24 18 28 100 0
No 388 181 207 232 72 84 22 15 41 140 106 63 172 139 18 59 0 388
C% 78 76 79 76 80 80 71 25 55 92 91 97 81 76 82 72 0 100
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 1
CHILDREN
GENDER AREA PARTY IN SCHOOL
———————————————————————————— AGE mmmmmememeemeemceece——--  SYSTEM
Fe- Wa- Cen- -——-——--———--——--—————— Non- --—----——---

Total Male male Clark shoe tral 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ Dem Rep In/Am part Yes No

Total 500 239 261 305 90 105 31 59 75 152 117 65 212 184 22 82 112 388
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 275 150 125 145 55 75 14 30 42 91 59 38 87 126 15 47 62 213
C% 55 63 48 48 61 71 45 51 56 60 50 58 41 68 68 57 55 55
No 217 85 132 156 33 28 17 28 32 55 58 27 121 54 7 35 49 168
C% 43 36 51 51 37 27 55 47 43 36 50 42 57 29 32 43 44 43
Undecided 8 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 1 6 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 7
C% 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
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Area

Total

Clark

Washoe

Central

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500 122 321
C% 100 100 100

305 71 196

C% 61 58 61
90 26 53

C% 18 21 17
105 25 72

C% 21 20 22

247
100

154
62

57
23

36
15

236
100

142

30

13

64
27

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

247 233
100 100
159 136
64 58
52 34
21 15
36 63
15 27

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
15 278 102
58 61 63
8 82 38
31 18 23
3 98 23
12 21 14

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
188 90 198 87 218 145 156
62 55 65 74 57 53 72
42 40 40 14 76 55 33
14 25 13 12 20 20 15
72 33 66 17 88 75 28
24 20 22 14 23 27 13
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Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
DIRECTION =—----------
OF NEVADA Dis-
___________ Ap-  ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

239
48

261

122 321 247 236
100 100 100 100

41 168 112 117
34 52 45 50

81 153 135 119

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

247 233
100 100
117 115
47 49
130 118
53 51

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
11 220 74
42 48 45
15 238 89
58 52 55

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD

MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS

No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
152 87 143 68 171 150 85
50 53 47 58 45 55 39
150 76 161 50 211 125 132
50 47 53 42 55 45 61
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 212 6l 124 175 33 182 23 15 188 96 103 112 75 6l 151 87 121
C% 42 50 39 71 14 74 10 58 41 59 34 69 25 52 40 32 56
Republican 184 31 132 29 147 19 156 6 173 36 133 23 159 32 152 126 54
C% 37 25 41 12 62 8 67 23 38 22 44 14 52 27 40 46 25
Independent American 22 6 16 6 15 8 13 0 21 8 14 8 13 4 18 15 7
C% 4 5 5 2 6 3 6 0 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 3
Non-partisan/Other 82 24 49 37 41 38 41 5 76 23 52 20 57 21 61 47 35
C% 16 20 15 15 17 15 18 19 17 14 17 12 19 18 16 17 16
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Total

Almost certain

Probably vote

Q
oo

Q
o

Ap- ap- T TT T T T oo oo oo oo S — —mm e —

S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?
BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JO
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATI
DIRECTION —-——=———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- IN NEVADA  NEXT 6
___________ Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes
500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
481 119 309 238 228 241 225 26 442 155

96 98 96 96 97 98 97 100 97 95
19 3 12 9 8 6 8 0 16 8
4 2 4 4 3 2 3 0 3 5

Q
oe

42

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
294 159 290 115 366 269 204
97 98 95 97 96 98 94
8 4 14 3 16 6 13
3 2 5 3 4 2 6

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- T S e e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 4 6 5 7 2 6 2 10 5 6 2 8 1 11 6 6
C% 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 8 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 3
25-34 YRS 19 8 10 9 8 9 10 0 18 6 10 3 16 8 11 8 11
C% 4 7 3 4 3 4 4 0 4 4 3 2 5 7 3 3 5
35-44 YRS 59 8 47 27 28 21 32 2 55 9 48 12 44 19 40 30 28
C% 12 7 15 11 12 9 14 8 12 6 16 7 14 16 10 11 13
45-54 YRS 75 16 53 38 37 33 37 3 71 24 48 23 47 23 52 42 32
C% 15 13 17 15 16 13 16 12 16 15 16 14 15 19 14 15 15
55-64 YRS 152 36 107 74 75 80 69 5 145 42 100 55 91 35 117 91 55
C% 30 30 33 30 32 32 30 19 32 26 33 34 30 30 31 33 25
65-74 YRS 117 28 69 57 54 62 54 8 103 43 62 40 68 20 97 59 58
C% 23 23 21 23 23 25 23 31 22 26 21 25 22 17 25 21 27
75+ YRS 65 21 29 36 27 39 25 6 55 33 28 27 30 12 53 38 27
C% 13 17 9 15 11 16 11 23 12 20 9 17 10 10 14 14 12
Refused 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

S5. For statistical purposes only,

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and

Other Pacific Islander

Hispanic/Latino

can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Ap- ap- T TT T T T oo oo oo oo S — —mm e —

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JO
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATI
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6
___________ Ap- ap-
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes
500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
359 82 239 163 181 165 179 18 330 106
C% 72 67 74 66 77 67 77 69 72 65
46 13 25 37 8 34 8 3 41 17
C% 9 11 8 15 3 14 3 12 9 10
6 3 3 1 5 1 5 0 6 2
C% 1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 1
6 3 3 3 2 4 2 1 5 4
C% 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 2
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
81 20 50 42 39 42 38 4 74 33
C% 16 16 16 17 17 17 16 15 16 20

44

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
222 115 220 77 282 206 148
74 71 72 65 74 75 68
27 22 24 18 28 21 22
9 13 8 15 7 8 10
4 0 6 3 3 3 3
1 0 2 3 1 1 1
2 2 2 1 5 2 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 2
1 0 2 0 2 2 0
0 0 1 0 1 1 0
46 24 50 19 62 41 40
15 15 16 16 16 15 18

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 258 82 136 241 10 225 21 18 230 122 120 151 83 68 190 103 151
C% 52 67 42 98 4 91 9 69 50 75 40 93 27 58 50 37 70
Unfavorable 229 40 173 6 218 17 207 8 215 38 173 11 213 47 182 164 61
C% 46 33 54 2 92 7 89 31 47 23 57 7 70 40 48 60 28
Heard of/Undecided 13 0 12 0 8 5 5 0 13 3 9 1 8 3 10 8 5
C% 3 0 4 0 3 2 2 0 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 5 3 0 1 4 1 4 1 2 1 4 1 4 1 4 2 3
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Favorable 203 36 151 35 163 32 167 5 195 39 152 22 176 40 163 146 52
C% 41 30 47 14 69 13 72 19 43 24 50 13 58 34 43 53 24
Unfavorable 262 81 148 204 48 207 45 19 233 117 126 136 102 71 191 112 147
C% 52 66 46 83 20 84 19 73 51 72 42 83 34 60 50 41 68
Heard of/Undecided 30 2 22 7 21 7 17 1 28 6 20 4 22 6 24 15 15
C% 6 2 7 3 9 3 7 4 6 4 7 2 7 5 6 5 7
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 216 75 108 194 17 202 5 16 188 113 89 125 64 60 156 90 123
C% 43 61 34 79 7 82 2 62 41 69 29 77 21 51 41 33 57
Unfavorable 272 47 202 47 215 40 226 10 258 49 207 35 233 58 214 180 87
C% 54 39 63 19 91 16 97 38 56 30 69 21 77 49 56 65 40
Heard of/Undecided 12 0 11 6 4 5 2 0 12 1 6 3 7 0 12 5 7
C% 2 0 3 2 2 2 1 0 3 1 2 2 2 0 3 2 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 6 3 1 4 2 4 1 1 4 3 1 2 1 1 5 2 4
C% 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
Favorable 197 64 106 173 19 181 12 13 174 91 99 118 63 59 138 88 105
C% 39 52 33 70 8 73 5 50 38 56 33 72 21 50 36 32 48
Unfavorable 222 36 171 32 185 29 192 5 214 44 161 21 198 40 182 145 73
C% 44 30 53 13 78 12 82 19 47 27 53 13 65 34 48 53 34
Heard of/Undecided 75 19 43 38 30 33 28 7 66 25 41 22 42 18 57 40 35
C% 15 16 13 15 13 13 12 27 14 15 14 13 14 15 15 15 16
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 20 7 9 12 7 11 6 2 15 6 11 4 13 6 14 9 11
C% 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 8 3 4 4 2 4 5 4 3 5
Favorable 258 53 180 66 184 67 185 9 243 60 180 41 205 53 205 174 80
C% 52 43 56 27 78 27 79 35 53 37 60 25 67 45 54 63 37
Unfavorable 162 47 96 135 24 141 19 13 144 75 83 98 53 43 119 70 90
C% 32 39 30 55 10 57 8 50 31 46 27 60 17 36 31 25 41
Heard of/Undecided 60 15 36 34 21 28 23 2 56 22 28 20 33 16 44 22 36
C% 12 12 11 14 9 11 10 8 12 13 9 12 11 14 12 8 17
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- T o e s e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 312 88 184 224 76 223 74 21 280 127 164 141 146 81 231 155 153
C% 62 72 57 91 32 90 32 81 61 78 54 87 48 69 60 56 71
Unfavorable 143 27 106 15 126 14 127 5 134 18 114 18 124 29 114 100 39
C% 29 22 33 6 53 6 55 19 29 11 38 11 41 25 30 36 18
Heard of/Undecided 45 7 31 8 34 10 32 0 44 18 24 4 34 8 37 20 25
C% 9 6 10 3 14 4 14 0 10 11 8 2 11 7 10 7 12
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 122 122 0 81 38 79 37 19 94 69 43 68 48 22 100 64 58
C% 24 100 0 33 16 32 16 73 21 42 14 42 16 19 26 23 27
Wrong track 321 0 321 129 181 129 181 7 312 65 235 71 232 83 238 182 133
C% 64 0 100 52 77 52 78 27 68 40 78 44 76 70 62 66 61
Undecided 57 0 0 37 17 39 15 0 52 29 24 24 24 13 44 29 26
C% 11 0 0 15 7 16 6 0 11 18 8 15 8 11 12 11 12
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 81 129 247 0 223 13 20 218 118 112 145 76 65 182 102 141
C% 49 66 40 100 0 90 6 77 48 72 37 89 25 55 48 37 65
Disapprove 236 38 181 0 236 20 211 6 224 41 180 14 216 50 186 164 68
C% 47 31 56 0 100 8 91 23 49 25 60 9 71 42 49 60 31
Undecided 17 3 11 0 0 4 9 0 16 4 10 4 12 3 14 9 8
C% 3 2 3 0 0 2 4 0 3 2 3 2 4 3 4 3 4
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

Q9. Do you approve

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500

C% 100
247

C% 49
233

C% 47
20

C% 4

321
100

129
40

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

247
100

247
100

233
100

233
100

B
ON

MOS

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
19 218 122
73 48 75
6 223 36
23 49 22
1 17 5
4 4 3

53

FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE
IN NEVADA
Yes No
163 304
100 100
146 73
90 24
14 217
9 71
3 14
2 5

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
118 382
100 100
71 176
60 46
41 192
35 50
6 14
5 4

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No
275 217
100 100
107 136
39 63
159 70
58 32

9 11
3 5

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 26 19 7 20 6 19 6 26 0 19 4 17 6 3 23 14 12
C% 5 16 2 8 3 8 3 100 0 12 1 10 2 3 6 5 6
No 458 94 312 218 224 218 223 0 458 135 293 140 290 111 347 250 200
C% 92 77 97 88 95 88 96 0 100 83 97 86 95 94 91 91 92
Undecided 16 9 2 9 6 10 4 0 0 9 5 6 8 4 12 11 5
C% 3 7 1 4 3 4 2 0 0 6 2 4 3 3 3 4 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

Total

Yes

Undecided

JOB RATING JOB RATING
OF OBAMA OF H REID

DIRECTION =========e= ——coeeeeae-

OF NEVADA Dis- Dis-
““““““ Ap-— ap- Ap-— ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove

500 122 321 247 236 247 233
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

163 69 65 118 41 122 36
C% 33 57 20 48 17 49 15

302 43 235 112 180 110 181
C% 60 35 73 45 76 45 78

Q
o
~
@©
~
~
o
o
~

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
19 135 163
73 29 100
4 293 0
15 64 0
3 30 0
12 7 0

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 95 53 42 121 90 71
0 58 17 36 32 33 33
302 63 230 71 231 171 126
100 39 76 60 60 62 58
0 5 21 5 30 14 20
0 3 7 4 8 5 9
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 163 68 71 145 14 146 14 17 140 95 63 163 0 38 125 79 84
C% 33 56 22 59 6 59 6 65 31 58 21 100 0 32 33 29 39
No 304 48 232 76 216 73 217 6 290 53 230 0 304 76 228 183 113
C% 61 39 72 31 92 30 93 23 63 33 76 0 100 64 60 67 52
Undecided 33 6 18 26 6 28 2 3 28 15 9 0 0 4 29 13 20
C% 7 5 6 11 3 11 1 12 6 9 3 0 0 3 8 5 9
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-

Independent C%

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these

C%
Undecided

C%

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

122
100

JOB RATING JOB RATING

OF OBAMA OF H REID
Dis- Dis-

Ap- ap- Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove

247 236 247 233
100 100 100 100

32 176 28 183
13 75 11 79

0 9 2 7
0 4 1 3
0 3 0 3
0 1 0 1
4 1 2 3
2 0 1 1
3 2 5 0
1 1 2 0
193 25 201 13
78 11 81 6
1 0 0 1
0 0 0 0
5 9 4 10
2 4 2 4
9 11 5 13
4 5 2 6

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6

Yes No Yes

26 458 163

100 100 100

4 207 39

15 45 24

0 9 0

0 2 0

0 3 0

0 1 0

1 4 0

4 1 0

0 5 5

0 1 3

20 194 109

77 42 67

0 1 0

0 0 0

1 15 2

4 3 1

0 20 8

0 4 5

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
161 24 185 41 172 146 62
53 15 61 35 45 53 29
9 0 9 2 7 6 3
3 0 3 2 2 2 1
3 0 3 0 3 1 2
1 0 1 0 1 0 1
4 0 5 4 1 3 2
1 0 2 3 0 1 1
0 4 0 2 3 5 0
0 2 0 2 1 2 0
100 131 70 59 166 92 130
33 80 23 50 43 33 60
0 0 1 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 1 14 6 10 10 6
4 1 5 5 3 4 3
12 3 17 4 19 12 11
4 2 6 3 5 4
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian, Independent American Party
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—-=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 23 4 14 9 11 5 13 0 20 8 12 3 17 4 19 12 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1
Republican C% 9 0 14 11 9 0 15 0 10 0 8 0 12 0 11 8 9
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Party C% 4 0 7 0 9 0 8 0 5 0 8 0 6 0 5 0 9
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 4 2 2
Democrat C% 17 25 7 33 9 40 8 0 15 38 8 0 6 0 21 17 18
None of these 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 2 1 2 0 3 3 0
C% 13 0 14 11 18 20 15 0 15 13 17 33 12 0 16 25 0
Undecided 13 3 8 4 6 2 7 0 11 4 7 2 11 4 9 6 7
C% 57 75 57 44 55 40 54 0 55 50 58 67 65 100 47 50 64
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- B e bbb b bbbt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Angle- 215 34 161 33 177 28 185 4 209 39 162 24 187 41 174 147 63
Republican C% 43 28 50 13 75 11 79 15 46 24 54 15 62 35 46 53 29
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 10 2 8 0 10 2 8 0 10 0 10 0 10 2 8 6 4
Party C% 2 2 2 0 4 1 3 0 2 0 3 0 3 2 2 2 2
Vote/Lean Fasano- 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 1 2
American Independent C% 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Vote/Lean Haines- 5 0 5 4 1 2 3 1 4 0 4 0 5 4 1 3 2
Independent C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Reeves- 5 2 3 3 2 5 0 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 3 5 0
Independent C% 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 2 1 2 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 229 78 119 196 26 203 14 20 197 112 101 131 71 59 170 94 132
Democrat C% 46 64 37 79 11 82 6 77 43 69 33 80 23 50 45 34 61
Vote/Lean Stand- 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of these 19 0 16 6 11 5 12 1 18 3 15 2 16 6 13 13 6

C% 4 0 5 2 5 2 5 4 4 2 5 1 5 5 3 5 3
Undecided 13 3 8 4 6 2 7 0 11 4 7 2 11 4 9 6 7

C% 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 2 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING JOB RATING

OF OBAMA OF H REID
Dis- Dis-

Ap- ap- Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove

500
100

131
26

139
28

230
46

122
100

41
34

25
20

56

321
100

77
24

247 236 247 233
100 100 100 100

100 27 111 19
40 11 45 8
24 114 18 120
10 48 7 52

123 95 118 94

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
12 116 61
46 25 37
5 130 28
19 28 17
9 212 74
35 46 45

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
66 82 47 38 93 64 66
22 50 15 32 24 23 30
102 11 125 25 114 96 39
34 7 41 21 30 35 18
134 70 132 55 175 115 112
44 43 43 47 46 42 52

60
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Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql16. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- B e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Angle 224 46 167 58 159 62 159 12 210 58 153 45 174 46 178 143 77
C% 45 38 52 23 67 25 68 46 46 36 51 28 57 39 47 52 35
Ashjian 66 26 36 45 21 47 15 4 62 30 35 35 28 21 45 29 37
C% 13 21 11 18 9 19 6 15 14 18 12 21 9 18 12 11 17
Undecided 210 50 118 144 56 138 59 10 186 75 114 83 102 51 159 103 103
C% 42 41 37 58 24 56 25 38 41 46 38 51 34 43 42 37 47

61



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Ql7. In the race for Governor,

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean DiSimone-

Independent

Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons-
Independent American

Vote/Lean Honig-
Independent

Vote/Lean Lampitt-
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

None of these

Undecided

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap-— ap-

prove prove

your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...

For whom will you vote

2010/10/12

for towards whom would you lean at this time?

500 122
C% 100 100

3 2

C% 1 2
4 0

C% 1 0
1 0

C% 0 0
1 0

C% 0 0
2 0

C% 0 0
190 62

16 1
C% 3 1
39 12
C% 8 10

321
100

JOB RATING
OF OBAMA
Dis-
Ap-— ap-
prove prove
247 236
100 100
0 3
0 1
4 0
2 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 2
0 1
170 14
69 6
44 190
18 81
6 10
2 4
22 16
9 7

247 233
100 100
0 3
0 1
2 2
1 1
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 2
0 1
173 10
70 4
42 198
17 85
7 8
3 3
22 9
9 4

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6

Yes No Yes

26 458 163

100 100 100

0 3 0

0 1 0

0 4 2

0 1 1

0 1 0

0 0 0

0 1 1

0 0 1

1 1 1

4 0 1

15 165 91

58 36 56

6 233 51

23 51 31

0 16 3

0 3 2

4 34 14

15 7 9

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
0 0 3 0 3 0 2
0 0 1 0 1 0 1
2 2 2 2 2 0 4
1 1 1 2 1 0 2
1 0 1 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 2 1 1 1 1
0 0 1 1 0 0 0
88 112 62 54 136 80 107
29 69 20 46 36 29 49
182 33 207 45 199 165 75
60 20 68 38 52 60 35
10 7 8 4 12 8 8
3 4 3 3 3 3 4
18 8 19 12 27 21 18
6 5 6 10 7 8 8

62



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Ql8. If you were standing in the voting booth right now,

BASE: Undecided

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean Honig-

Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
o

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

would you prefer...

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

22 9
100 100
2 0
9 0
0 1
0 11
2 2
9 22
5 0
23 0
13 6
59 67

B
ON

MOS

FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE
IN NEVADA

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
4 34 14
100 100 100
0 2 2
0 6 14
1 0 0
25 0 0
1 5 1
25 15 7
1 5 2
25 15 14
1 22 9
25 65 64

63

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
12 27
100 100
0 2
0 7
0 1
0 4
5 1
42 4
2 4
17 15
5 19
42 70

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

21 18
100 100
2 0
10 0
1 0
5 0

4

19 11
3 3
14 17
11 13
52 72

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q017./Q18. Vote for Governor

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 5 4 1 0 5 2 3 0 5 2 0 2 3 0 5 2 2

C% 1 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 0 2 4 0 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 4
Independent C% 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1
Independent C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Libertarian C% 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 196 63 110 173 17 175 12 16 170 92 92 112 66 59 137 84 109
Democrat C% 39 52 34 70 7 71 5 62 37 56 30 69 22 50 36 31 50
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 250 46 178 50 190 47 198 7 238 53 184 35 209 47 203 168 78
Republican C% 50 38 55 20 81 19 85 27 52 33 61 21 69 40 53 61 36
None of these 16 1 12 6 10 7 8 0 16 3 10 7 8 4 12 8 8

C% 3 1 4 2 4 3 3 0 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4
Undecided 24 8 13 13 10 13 6 1 22 9 12 4 12 5 19 11 13

C% 5 7 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 6 4 2 4 4 5 4 6
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q19. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons,

Krolicki or Democrat Jessica Sferrazza for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

500 122

C% 100 100
20 2

C% 4 2
209 37

C% 42 30
152 55

C% 30 45

22 4
C% 4 3
97 24

151
47

81
25

JOB RATING
OF OBAMA
Dis-
Ap-— ap-
prove prove
247 236
100 100
4 15
2 6
52 152
21 64
133 16
54 7
11 10
4 4
47 43
19 18

247 233
100 100
4 15
2 6
56 150
23 64
128 18
52 8
11 9
4 4
48 41
19 18

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
1 19 5
4 4 3
4 199 43
15 43 26
15 131 70
58 29 43
0 20 9
0 4 6
6 89 36
23 19 22

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
14 3 17 5 15 15 5
5 2 6 4 4 5 2
156 36 167 45 164 145 61
52 22 55 38 43 53 28
71 92 46 41 111 64 87
24 56 15 35 29 23 40
12 9 10 4 18 10 11
4 6 3 3 5 4 5
49 23 64 23 74 41 53
16 14 21 19 19 15 24

65
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q020. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller, Independent American Party
John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION =========e= ——coeeeeae- OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA  NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- B e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 20 86 23 92 23 93 5 111 29 82 18 97 21 98 76 40
Republican C% 24 16 27 9 39 9 40 19 24 18 27 11 32 18 26 28 18
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 63 116 159 36 161 29 14 177 97 94 111 76 60 141 99 99
Democrat C% 40 52 36 64 15 65 12 54 39 60 31 68 25 51 37 36 46
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 10 33 8 39 6 39 1 45 10 35 5 39 12 35 30 17
ependent American PartyC$% 9 8 10 3 17 2 17 4 10 6 12 3 13 10 9 11 8
None of these 14 5 9 3 11 5 9 0 14 4 9 5 8 5 9 10 4
C% 3 4 3 1 5 2 4 0 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 2
Undecided 119 24 77 54 58 52 63 6 111 23 82 24 84 20 99 60 57
C% 24 20 24 22 25 21 27 23 24 14 27 15 28 17 26 22 26
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—--—=———= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Herr - 128 30 83 25 100 22 101 6 119 29 91 17 108 21 107 81 45
Republican C% 26 25 26 10 42 9 43 23 26 18 30 10 36 18 28 29 21
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 6 21 7 20 9 19 1 27 9 18 5 23 8 20 22 6
Independent American C% 6 5 7 3 8 4 8 4 6 6 6 3 8 7 5 8 3
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 52 88 130 21 128 21 13 137 72 73 96 49 47 109 75 79
Democrat C% 31 43 27 53 9 52 9 50 30 44 24 59 16 40 29 27 36
None of these 28 2 25 12 16 14 13 1 27 5 23 10 18 9 19 16 12
C% 6 2 8 5 7 6 6 4 6 3 8 6 6 8 5 6 6
Undecided 160 32 104 73 79 74 79 5 148 48 97 35 106 33 127 81 75

Q
o
w
N
N
o

32 30 33 30 34 19 32 29 32 21 35 28 33 29 35
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION =========e= ——coeeeeae- OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA  NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- B e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 4 20 9 15 8 13 1 23 6 18 1 22 9 15 20 4
Independent American C% 5 3 6 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 6 1 7 8 4 7 2
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 55 92 141 18 142 16 11 145 75 76 101 47 43 120 70 91
Democrat C% 33 45 29 57 8 57 7 42 32 46 25 62 15 36 31 25 42
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 44 128 32 151 30 151 10 175 42 135 26 158 38 151 135 51
Republican C% 38 36 40 13 64 12 65 38 38 26 45 16 52 32 40 49 24
None of these 13 1 10 7 6 9 4 0 13 6 7 5 8 4 9 6 7
C% 3 1 3 3 3 4 2 0 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 2 3
Undecided 111 18 71 58 46 58 49 4 102 34 66 30 69 24 87 44 64
C% 22 15 22 23 19 23 21 15 22 21 22 18 23 20 23 16 29

68



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q23. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION =========e= ——coeeeeae- OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA  NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- B e
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 237 80 128 208 22 212 15 20 207 113 107 134 76 68 169 104 129
C% 47 66 40 84 9 86 6 77 45 69 35 82 25 58 44 38 59
Republican 217 36 160 18 193 15 197 5 207 35 167 18 197 35 182 148 65
C% 43 30 50 7 82 6 85 19 45 21 55 11 65 30 48 54 30
Undecided 44 6 32 20 20 19 20 1 42 14 27 10 30 15 29 23 21
C% 9 5 10 8 8 8 9 4 9 9 9 6 10 13 8 8 10
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 38 140 82 116 82 115 7 193 62 131 52 137 55 145 128 68
C% 40 31 44 33 49 33 49 27 42 38 43 32 45 47 38 47 31
Oppose 172 53 107 95 70 99 66 12 152 52 109 68 98 38 134 89 79
C% 34 43 33 38 30 40 28 46 33 32 36 42 32 32 35 32 36
Undecided 128 31 74 70 50 66 52 7 113 49 62 43 69 25 103 58 70
C% 26 25 23 28 21 27 22 27 25 30 21 26 23 21 27 21 32
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500 122 321

C% 100 100 100
125 38 72

C% 25 31 22
93 18 67

C% 19 15 21
155 44 96

C% 31 36 30
108 20 74

C% 22 16 23
19 2 12

C% 4 2 4

247
100

80
32

58
23

68
28

34
14

~

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

247 233
100 100
87 35
35 15
57 31
23 13
61 87
25 37
35 70
14 30
7 10

3 4

B
ON

MOS

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
8 111 45
31 24 28
5 88 39
19 19 24
11 139 40
42 30 25
1 102 33
4 22 20
1 18 6
4 4 4

71

302
100

71
24

49
16

101

71
24

FEDERAL
STIMULUS
EFFECTIVE
IN NEVADA
Yes No
163 304
100 100
60 60
37 20
38 47
23 15
37 106
23 35
26 76
16 25
2 15
1 5

HOUSEHOLD
UNION
MEMBERS
Yes No
118 382
100 100
33 92
28 24
19 74
16 19
39 116
33 30
22 86
19 23
5 14
4 4

HOUSEHOLD
GUN OWNERS
Yes No

275 217
100 100
66 57
24 26
51 42
19 19
83 68
30 31
65 41
24 19
10 9

4 4

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q26. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
a°

Q
oe

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

Total Right Wrong prove prove

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

122
100

29
24

19
16

32
26

40

N

321
100

88
27

71
22

60
19

87
27

34
14

64
26

112
45

236
100

98
42

62
26

38
16

29
12

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

247 233
100 100
23 96
9 41
29 67
12 29
61 35
25 15
117 28
47 12
17 7
7 3

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
3 115 26
12 25 16
5 92 28
19 20 17
5 97 39
19 21 24
13 129 58
50 28 36
0 25 12
0 5 7

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
94 18 103 33 92 88 33
31 11 34 28 24 32 15
62 20 71 23 75 48 47
21 12 23 19 20 17 22
55 44 51 23 81 53 50
18 27 17 19 21 19 23
81 77 63 34 114 78 70
27 47 21 29 30 28 32
10 4 16 5 20 8 17
3 2 5 4 5 3 8

72
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION -—--—=-—=—=—= ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 49 67 120 15 122 14 15 120 71 59 91 41 37 102 57 78
C% 28 40 21 49 6 49 6 58 26 44 20 56 13 31 27 21 36
Somewhat support 146 37 90 80 61 78 60 2 139 56 81 46 86 36 110 82 64
C% 29 30 28 32 26 32 26 8 30 34 27 28 28 31 29 30 29
Somewhat oppose 55 10 43 13 41 13 39 5 50 11 38 7 45 15 40 37 17
C% 11 8 13 5 17 5 17 19 11 7 13 4 15 13 10 13 8
Strongly oppose 123 21 97 15 104 15 106 1 122 15 104 14 106 27 96 81 39
C% 25 17 30 6 44 6 45 4 27 9 34 9 35 23 25 29 18
Undecided 37 5 24 19 15 19 14 3 27 10 20 5 26 3 34 18 19
C% 7 4 7 8 6 8 6 12 6 6 7 3 9 3 9 7 9
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 22 83 65 50 71 41 3 111 42 71 38 76 118 0 74 41
C% 24 18 26 26 21 29 18 12 24 26 24 23 25 100 0 27 19
No 382 100 238 182 186 176 192 23 347 121 231 125 228 0 382 201 176
C% 76 82 74 74 79 71 82 88 76 74 76 77 75 0 100 73 81
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
029. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%

500
100

112
22

388

122
100

25
20

97

DIRECTION
OF NEVADA

321
100

81
25

240
75

247
100

47
19

200
81

JOB RATING

OF OBAMA
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

236
100

60
25

176
75

JOB RATING

OF H REID
Dis-

Ap- ap-

prove prove

247
100

44
18

203
82

233
100

62
27

171

BANNER 2
WILL JO
RECESSION SITUATI
OVER IMPROVE
IN NEVADA NEXT 6
Yes No Yes
26 458 163
100 100 100
2 108 33
8 24 20
24 350 130
92 76 80

B FEDERAL
ON STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
No Yes No Yes No Yes No
302 163 304 118 382 275 217
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
73 27 80 39 73 62 49
24 17 26 33 19 23 23
229 136 224 79 309 213 168
76 83 74 67 81 77 77

75
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 2
JOB RATING JOB RATING WILL JOB FEDERAL
OF OBAMA OF H REID RECESSION SITUATION STIMULUS HOUSEHOLD
DIRECTION ————==———=== ——————————— OVER IMPROVE EFFECTIVE UNION HOUSEHOLD
OF NEVADA Dis- Dis- 1IN NEVADA NEXT 6 MOS IN NEVADA MEMBERS GUN OWNERS
——————————— Ap- ap- Ap- ap- R e bbbt b bt b bt
Total Right Wrong prove prove prove prove Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 122 321 247 236 247 233 26 458 163 302 163 304 118 382 275 217

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 275 64 182 102 164 107 159 14 250 90 171 79 183 74 201 275 0
C% 55 52 57 41 69 43 68 54 55 55 57 48 60 63 53 100 0
No 217 58 133 141 68 136 70 12 200 71 126 84 113 41 176 0 217
C% 43 48 41 57 29 55 30 46 44 44 42 52 37 35 46 0 100
Undecided 8 0 6 4 4 4 4 0 8 2 5 0 8 3 5 0 0
C% 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 0 3 3 1 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Area

Total

Clark

Washoe

Central

BANNER 3

ASHJIAN IN RACE

To
help
Harry
Reid

Undec

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

Ash-
jian

Undec

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec
500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
305 121 145 10 1 0 7 122 145 7

C% 61 57 64 43 50 0 54 57 63 54
90 33 48 7 1 2 4 34 50 4

C% 18 15 21 30 50 50 31 16 22 31
105 59 32 6 0 2 2 59 34 2

Cc% 21 28 14 26 0 50 15 27 15 15

77

131
100

96
73

15
11

20
15

139
100

85
61

22
16

32
23

230
100

124
54

53
23

53
23

224
100

144
64

36
16

44
20

66
100

41
62

16
24

210
100

120
57

45
21

45
21

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
104 104
64 55
29 35
18 19
30 50
18 26

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

oo

Q

o

Total

500
100

239
48

261

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE

Angle Reid Undec

213 225
100 100
108 102
51 45
105 123
49 55

229
100

104
45

125

78

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Tea To

Party help

Cand- Harry
idate Reid Und

131 139
100 100
78 67
60 48
53 72
40 52

ec

230
100

94
41

136

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

120
54

104
46

Ash-
jian

1

66
00

38

28
42

Undec

210
100

81

129

61

VOTE FOR

TREASURER

Mar-

shall Martin
163 189
100 100
80 91
49 48
83 98
51 52

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent American

Non-partisan/Other

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE

——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS

Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = = —-—-—-——-———mmmmmmmmm oo

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash-
Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec

500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 26 172 4 0 0 2 26 172 2 85 28 99 65 38 109

C% 42 12 76 17 0 0 15 12 75 15 65 20 43 29 58 52
184 138 23 13 1 1 9 139 24 9 23 78 83 122 5 57

C% 37 65 10 57 50 25 69 65 10 69 18 56 36 54 8 27
22 8 8 1 0 1 0 8 9 0 3 9 10 7 3 12

C% 4 4 4 4 0 25 0 4 4 0 2 6 4 3 5 6
82 41 22 5 1 2 2 42 24 2 20 24 38 30 20 32

C% 16 19 10 22 50 50 15 20 10 15 15 17 17 13 30 15

79

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
133 28
82 15
10 118
6 62
6 9
4 5
14 34
9 18

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 481 205 219 18 1 3 10 206 222 10 129 136 216 220 65 196 156 182
C% 96 96 97 78 50 75 77 96 97 77 98 98 94 98 98 93 96 96
Probably vote 19 8 6 5 1 1 3 9 7 3 2 3 14 4 1 14 7 7
C% 4 4 3 22 50 25 23 4 3 23 2 2 6 2 2 7 4 4

80



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 4 6 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 0 10 3 5 4 1 6
C% 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 4 1 8 2 1 3
25-34 YRS 19 7 8 1 0 0 1 7 8 1 6 5 8 13 0 6 6 6
C% 4 3 4 4 0 0 8 3 3 8 5 4 3 6 0 3 4 3
35-44 YRS 59 24 20 7 0 0 5 24 20 5 19 10 30 20 12 27 15 20
C% 12 11 9 30 0 0 38 11 9 38 15 7 13 9 18 13 9 11
45-54 YRS 75 35 29 7 2 0 4 37 29 4 18 20 37 32 6 37 20 33
C% 15 16 13 30 100 0 31 17 13 31 14 14 16 14 9 18 12 17
55-64 YRS 152 69 66 3 0 2 0 69 68 0 42 50 60 68 27 57 56 59
C% 30 32 29 13 0 50 0 32 30 0 32 36 26 30 41 27 34 31
65-74 YRS 117 49 61 2 0 0 2 49 61 2 25 39 53 58 7 52 44 42
C% 23 23 27 9 0 0 15 23 27 15 19 28 23 26 11 25 27 22
75+ YRS 65 25 34 3 0 2 1 25 36 1 18 15 32 29 9 27 20 23
C% 13 12 15 13 0 50 8 12 16 8 14 11 14 13 14 13 12 12
Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

81



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

S5. For statistical purposes only,

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and

Other Pacific Islander

Hispanic/Latino

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

150
70

Reid

225
100

165
73

25
11

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Undec

23
100

14
61

Angle

2
100

100

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

215
100

152
71

Reid

82

can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

SENATE

Undec

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Party
Cand-
idate

To
help
Harry
Reid

139
100

99
71

Undec

230
100

168
73

23
10

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

166
74

Ash-
jian

100

Undec

210
100

148
70

26
12

o

34

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

Mar-
shall Martin

163 189
100 100
120 136
74 72
15 13
9 7

2 2

1 1

2 3

1 2

0 1

0 1
24 34
15 18

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 258 33 202 8 1 2 4 34 204 4 105 28 125 64 46 148 145 31
C% 52 15 90 35 50 50 31 16 89 31 80 20 54 29 70 70 89 16
Unfavorable 229 177 17 12 1 2 6 178 19 6 23 111 95 155 19 55 17 155
C% 46 83 8 52 50 50 46 83 8 46 18 80 41 69 29 26 10 82
Heard of/Undecided 13 3 6 3 0 0 3 3 6 3 3 0 10 5 1 7 1 3
C% 3 1 3 13 0 0 23 1 3 23 2 0 4 2 2 3 1 2

83



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

Q

oe

Total

500
100

203
41

262
52

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

185
87

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

©

Angle

215
100

186
87

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

229 13
100 100
1 2
0 15
8 1
3 8
214 8
93 62
6 2
3 15

84

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Tea To

Party help

Cand- Harry
idate Reid Und

131 139
100 100
0 4

0 3
22 103
17 74
103 30
79 22
6 2

5 1

ec

230
100

78
34

129

22
10

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

Ash-
Angle Jjian Und

224 66
100 100
2 0
1 0
141 13
63 20
69 53
31 80
12 0
5 0

ec

210
100

49
23

140
67

Mar-
shall Martin

163 189
100 100
2 3
1 2
7 138
4 73
146 40
90 21
8 8
5 4

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q

oe

Total

500
100

216
43

272
54

VOTE FOR U.S.

225
100

197

22
10

o

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

Reid Undec

229 13
100 100
200 4
87 31

23 7
10 54

6 2

3 15

85

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Party
Cand-
idate

131
100

91

38
29

To

help

Harry
Reid

139
100

17
12

Undec

230
100

108
47

112
49

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE
Ash-

Angle Jjian Undec
224 66 210
100 100 100

54 37 125
24 56 60
168 27 77
75 41 37
2 2 8
1 3 4

Mar-
shall Martin

163 189
100 100
137 10
84 5
20 177
12 94

6 2

4 1

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

500
100

197

222

44

75
15

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

27
13

160
75

25
12

Reid

225
100

4
2

156

31

14

34
15

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Undec

23
100

Angle

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

27
13

162
75

25
12

158

32
14

34
15

86

SENATE

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Party
Cand-
idate

87
217
21

16
12

To
help
Harry
Reid

139
100

16
12

107
77

15
11

Undec

230
100

94
41

88

44
19

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

47
21

156
70

Ash-
jian

34
52

20

12
18

Undec

210
100

116

46

22

43
20

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
2 0
1 0
117 22
72 12
24 141
15 75
20 26
12 14

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

Reid

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Undec Angle

Reid Undec

Angle

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid

SENATE

Undec

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Party
Cand-
idate

To
help
Harry
Reid

Undec

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

Ash-
jian

Undec

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

Mar-
shall Martin

258
52

162
32

60
12

213
100

173
81

31
14

23 2
100 100
3 0
13 0
13 2
57 100
1 0

4 0

6 0
26 0

4 13
100 100
0 3
0 23
4 3
100 23
0 1
0 8
0 6
0 46

175
81

55
24

130
57

31
14

87

131
100

139
100

w

107
77

21
15

102
44

72
31

41
18

224
100

160
71

47
21

217
41

32
48

71
34

83
40

41
20

163 189
100 100

5 4

3 2
41 146
25 77
95 22
58 12
22 17
13 9

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q

oe

Total

500
100

312
62

143
29

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

80

104

49

29
14

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

215
100

80
37

106
49

29
13

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

229 13
100 100
205 7
90 54
12 4
5 31
12 2
5 15

88

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Tea To
Party help
Cand- Harry
idate Reid Undec

131 139
100 100
106 59
81 42

17 64

13 46

8 16

6 12

230
100

147

62
217

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

Angle

224
100

109
49

92
41

23
10

Ash-
jian

1

66
00

52

10
15

Undec

210
100

151
72

41
20

Mar-
shall Martin

163 189
100 100
146 80
90 42
10 92
6 49

7 17

4 9

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Total

500
100

122
24

321
64

57
11

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

34
16

159
75

Reid Undec

118
52

30
13

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

215
100

34
16

161l
75

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

229 13
100 100
78 3
34 23
119 8
52 62
32 2
14 15

89

ASHJIAN IN RACE

131
100

41
31

77

13
10

To

help
Harry
Reid

139
100

25
18

107
77

Undec

230
100

56
24

137

37
16

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

46
21

167
75

Ash-
jian

1

66
00

26

36
55

Undec

210

100

50
24

118

42
20

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
55 44
34 23
92 128
56 68
16 17
10 9

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 247 32 193 9 1 3 4 33 196 4 100 24 123 58 45 144 141 32
C% 49 15 86 39 50 75 31 15 86 31 76 17 53 26 68 69 87 17
Disapprove 236 176 25 11 1 1 6 177 26 6 217 114 95 159 21 56 18 151
C% 47 83 11 48 50 25 46 82 11 46 21 82 41 71 32 27 11 80
Undecided 17 5 7 3 0 0 3 5 7 3 4 1 12 7 0 10 4 6
C% 3 2 3 13 0 0 23 2 3 23 3 1 5 3 0 5 2 3

90



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 247 28 201 5 0 2 2 28 203 2 111 18 118 62 47 138 142 30
C% 49 13 89 22 0 50 15 13 89 15 85 13 51 28 71 66 87 16
Disapprove 233 183 13 13 2 1 7 185 14 7 19 120 94 159 15 59 16 151
C% 47 86 6 57 100 25 54 86 6 54 15 86 41 71 23 28 10 80
Undecided 20 2 11 5 0 1 4 2 12 4 1 1 18 3 4 13 5 8
C% 4 1 5 22 0 25 31 1 5 31 1 1 8 1 6 6 3 4

91



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 3

ASHJIAN IN RACE
Tea To
help
Harry
Reid Und

ec

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

ec

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec
500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
26 4 20 0 0 0 0 4 20 0

C% 5 2 9 0 0 0 0 2 9 0
458 207 194 20 2 3 11 209 197 11

C% 92 97 86 87 100 75 85 97 86 85
16 2 11 3 0 1 2 2 12 2

C% 3 1 5 13 0 25 15 1 5 15

92

131 139
100 100

116 130
89 94

230
100

o

212
92

Ash-
Angle Jjian Und
224 66
100 100
12 4
5 6
210 62
94 94
2 0
1 0

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
11 10
7 5
145 175
89 93
7 4
4 2

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

Total

Yes

Undecided

VOTE FOR U.S.

Total Angle

500 213
C% 100 100

163 39

C% 33 18
302 161

C% 60 76
35 13

C% 7 6

225
100

109
48

100
44

SENATE

VOTE FOR U.S.

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Angle

215
100

39
18

162
75

229
100

112
49

101
44

93

SENATE

ASHJIAN IN RACE

131
100

61
47

To
help
Harry
Reid

Undec

230
100

74
32

134

22
10

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

Ash-
jian

66
100

30
45

Undec

210
100

75

114

54

21
10

VOTE FOR
TREASURER

Mar-
shall Martin

163 189
100 100
75 42
46 22
76 135
47 71
12 12

7 6

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Angle

VOTE FOR U.S.

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Angle

Angle

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

SENATE Party
Cand-
idate

ASHJIAN IN RACE

help
Harry
Reid

Undec

Angle

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Ash-
jian

Undec

Total
500

C% 100
163

C% 33
304

C% 61
33

C% 7

185
87

70
31

24
11

17
74

13

Reid Undec

2 4 13
100 100 100
0 0 2

0 0 15

2 1 11
100 25 85
0 3 0

0 75 0

215
100

24
11

187
87

229
100

131
57

71
31

217
12

94

230
100

70

132

57

28
12

224
100

45
20

174
78

66
100

35

28
42

210
100

83
40

102
49

25
12

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
101 26
62 14
47 158
29 84
15 5
9 3

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-

Independent C%

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these

C%
Undecided

C%

Total

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

213
100

Reid

225
100

225
100

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Undec

23
100

Angle

100

100

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

13
100

Angle

Reid

95

SENATE

Undec

13
100

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Tea

Party
Cand-
idate

Harry
Reid

139
100

106
76

Undec

230
100

83
36

w

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

152
68

Ash-
jian

Undec

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
11 147
7 78
0 6
0 3
2 1
1 1
0 1
0 1
3 2
2 1
142 18
87 10
0 1
0 1
2 7
1 4
3 6
2 3

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian, Independent American Party
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = = —————---———-m—mmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 23 0 0 23 2 4 13 2 4 13 4 5 14 6 3 14 3 6

C% 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Republican C% 9 0 0 9 100 0 0 100 0 0 0 20 7 17 0 7 0 17
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Party C% 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 33 0 33 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 0
Democrat C% 17 0 0 17 0 100 0 0 100 0 25 20 14 0 33 21 0 0
None of these 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 1

C% 13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 14 33 33 0 0 17
Undecided 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 2 2 9 3 0 10 2 4

C% 57 0 0 57 0 0 100 0 0 100 50 40 64 50 0 71 67 67

96



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Angle- 215 213 0 2 2 0 0 215 0 0 24 107 84 153 8 54 11 148
Republican C% 43 100 0 9 100 0 0 100 0 0 18 77 37 68 12 26 7 78
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 4 5 1 1 6
Party C% 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 8 0 1 3
Vote/Lean Fasano- 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 1
American Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
Vote/Lean Haines- 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 4 0 0 1
Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Reeves- 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 3 3 2
Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 2 1
Vote/Lean Reid- 229 0 225 4 0 4 0 0 229 0 94 15 120 55 45 129 142 18
Democrat C% 46 0 100 17 0 100 0 0 100 0 72 11 52 25 68 61 87 10
Vote/Lean Stand- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
None of these 19 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 5 2 12 2 8

C% 4 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 2 3 6 1 4
Undecided 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 0 0 13 2 2 9 3 0 10 2 4

C% 3 0 0 57 0 0 100 0 0 100 2 1 4 1 0 5 1 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between
himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins. Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———--—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Is a true Tea Party 131 24 93 4 0 1 2 24 94 2 131 0 0 51 35 45 76 22
Candidate C% 26 11 41 17 0 25 15 11 41 15 100 0 0 23 53 21 47 12
Is in the race to help 139 106 14 5 1 1 2 107 15 2 0 139 0 107 10 22 16 91
Harry Reid C% 28 50 6 22 50 25 15 50 7 15 0 100 0 48 15 10 10 48
Undecided 230 83 118 14 1 2 9 84 120 9 0 0 230 66 21 143 71 76

C% 46 39 52 61 50 50 69 39 52 69 0 0 100 29 32 68 44 40
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-m—mmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Angle 224 152 55 6 1 0 3 153 55 3 51 107 66 224 0 0 49 125
C% 45 71 24 26 50 0 23 71 24 23 39 77 29 100 0 0 30 66
Ashjian 66 8 44 3 0 1 0 8 45 0 35 10 21 0 66 0 30 19
C% 13 4 20 13 0 25 0 4 20 0 217 7 9 0 100 0 18 10
Undecided 210 53 126 14 1 3 10 54 129 10 45 22 143 0 0 210 84 45
C% 42 25 56 61 50 75 77 25 56 77 34 16 62 0 0 100 52 24
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 1

C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 0
Independent C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Libertarian C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 4 176 0 0 0 0 4 176 0 76 17 97 43 34 113 129 9
Democrat C% 38 2 78 0 0 0 0 2 77 0 58 12 42 19 52 54 79 5
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 190 22 12 2 1 5 192 23 5 35 114 95 165 20 59 16 165
Republican C% 49 89 10 52 100 25 38 89 10 38 27 82 41 74 30 28 10 87
None of these 16 5 8 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 6 1 9 4 3 9 4 3

C% 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 1 4 2 5 4 2 2
Undecided 39 9 16 11 0 3 8 9 19 8 10 3 26 8 5 26 11 10

C% 8 4 7 48 0 75 62 4 8 62 8 2 11 4 8 12 7 5
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q18. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer...
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 39 9 16 11 0 3 8 9 19 8 10 3 26 8 5 26 11 10

Cc% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2

C% 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 40 0 0 20
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Independent C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 13 0 0 0 10
Vote/Lean Reid- 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 4 2 1 3 2 3
Democrat C% 15 22 25 0 0 0 0 22 21 0 0 67 15 25 20 12 18 30
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 0 4 1 0 5 3 2
Republican C% 15 22 25 0 0 0 0 22 21 0 20 0 15 13 0 19 27 20
Undecided 24 5 8 11 0 3 8 5 11 8 7 1 16 4 2 18 6 2

C% 62 56 50 100 0 100 100 56 58 100 70 33 62 50 40 69 55 20
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
017./Q018. Vote for Governor

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE

——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS

Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE

VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = = —-—-—--—--m-mmmmmmmmm oo

———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash-
Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 0

C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 0
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 2
Independent C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 196 6 180 0 0 0 0 6 180 0 76 19 101 45 35 116
Democrat C% 39 3 80 0 0 0 0 3 79 0 58 14 44 20 53 55
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 250 192 26 12 2 1 5 194 27 5 37 114 99 166 20 64
Republican C% 50 90 12 52 100 25 38 90 12 38 28 82 43 74 30 30
None of these 16 5 8 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 6 1 9 4 3 9

C% 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 1 4 2 5 4
Undecided 24 5 8 11 0 3 8 5 11 8 7 1 16 4 2 18

C% 5 2 4 48 0 75 62 2 5 62 5 1 7 2 3 9
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VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-

shall Martin

163 189

100 100

0 3

0 2

2 0

1 0

0 0

0 0

1 1

1 1

0 1

0 1

131 12

80 6

19 167

12 88

4 3

2 2

6 2

4 1

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q19. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons, Republican Brian
Krolicki or Democrat Jessica Sferrazza for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-m—mmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons - 20 12 6 1 0 0 1 12 6 1 6 8 6 12 4 4 4 10
Independent American C% 4 6 3 4 0 0 8 6 3 8 5 6 3 5 6 2 2 5
Vote/Lean Krolicki - 209 147 30 8 1 1 3 148 31 3 36 91 82 130 21 58 19 148
Republican C% 42 69 13 35 50 25 23 69 14 23 27 65 36 58 32 28 12 78
Vote/Lean Sferrazza - 152 9 129 4 0 0 3 9 129 3 63 17 72 45 26 81 116 10
Democrat C% 30 4 57 17 0 0 23 4 56 23 48 12 31 20 39 39 71 5
None of these 22 7 14 1 0 1 0 7 15 0 6 6 10 6 4 12 6 3

C% 4 3 6 4 0 25 0 3 7 0 5 4 4 3 6 6 4 2
Undecided 97 38 46 9 1 2 6 39 48 6 20 17 60 31 11 55 18 18

C% 19 18 20 39 50 50 46 18 21 46 15 12 26 14 17 26 11 10
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q20. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller, Independent American Party
John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———--—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 98 5 5 1 1 3 99 6 3 22 51 46 77 8 34 7 98
Republican C% 24 46 2 22 50 25 23 46 3 23 17 37 20 34 12 16 4 52
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 20 163 4 0 0 2 20 163 2 84 32 85 67 38 96 134 24
Democrat C% 40 9 72 17 0 0 15 9 71 15 64 23 37 30 58 46 82 13
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 25 7 4 0 1 1 25 8 1 5 24 18 22 14 11 5 25
ependent American PartyC% 9 12 3 17 0 25 8 12 3 8 4 17 8 10 21 5 3 13
None of these 14 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 6 5 5 3 6 1 10

C% 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 4 2 2 5 3 1 5
Undecided 119 63 43 10 1 2 7 64 45 7 17 26 76 53 3 63 16 32

C% 24 30 19 43 50 50 54 30 20 54 13 19 33 24 5 30 10 17
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———--—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Herr - 128 102 7 6 2 1 3 104 8 3 21 60 47 82 9 37 5 112
Republican C% 26 48 3 26 100 25 23 48 3 23 16 43 20 37 14 18 3 59
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 14 6 1 0 0 0 14 6 0 5 12 11 14 8 6 5 14
Independent American C% 6 7 3 4 0 0 0 7 3 0 4 9 5 6 12 3 3 7
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 15 129 5 0 0 2 15 129 2 64 21 71 52 30 74 125 15
Democrat C% 31 7 57 22 0 0 15 7 56 15 49 15 31 23 45 35 77 8
None of these 28 12 13 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 11 10 7 9 4 15 6 8

C% 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 8 7 3 4 6 7 4 4
Undecided 160 70 70 11 0 3 8 70 73 8 30 36 94 67 15 78 22 40

C% 32 33 31 48 0 75 62 33 32 62 23 26 41 30 23 37 13 21
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 10 7 1 0 1 0 10 8 0 10 5 9 9 7 8 0 0
Independent American C% 5 5 3 4 0 25 0 5 3 0 8 4 4 4 11 4 0 0
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 11 142 3 0 0 2 11 142 2 76 16 71 49 30 84 163 0
Democrat C% 33 5 63 13 0 0 15 5 62 15 58 12 31 22 45 40 100 0
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 147 18 6 1 0 4 148 18 4 22 91 76 125 19 45 0 189
Republican C% 38 69 8 26 50 0 31 69 8 31 17 65 33 56 29 21 0 100
None of these 13 2 8 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 4 3 6 4 2 7 0 0

C% 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 0 0
Undecided 111 43 50 13 1 3 7 44 53 7 19 24 68 37 8 66 0 0

C% 22 20 22 57 50 75 54 20 23 54 15 17 30 17 12 31 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 237 30 196 3 0 1 2 30 197 2 99 22 116 57 48 132 143 29
C% 47 14 87 13 0 25 15 14 86 15 76 16 50 25 73 63 88 15
Republican 217 170 13 10 2 0 5 172 13 5 24 106 87 155 15 47 10 149
C% 43 80 6 43 100 0 38 80 6 38 18 76 38 69 23 22 6 79
Undecided 44 12 15 10 0 3 6 12 18 6 7 10 27 12 3 29 10 11
C% 9 6 7 43 0 75 46 6 8 46 5 7 12 5 5 14 6 6
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

107



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———--—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 101 75 2 0 0 1 101 75 1 47 76 77 120 17 63 59 94
C% 40 47 33 9 0 0 8 47 33 8 36 55 33 54 26 30 36 50
Oppose 172 64 86 8 1 4 2 65 90 2 54 45 73 69 34 69 65 56
C% 34 30 38 35 50 100 15 30 39 15 41 32 32 31 52 33 40 30
Undecided 128 48 64 13 1 0 10 49 64 10 30 18 80 35 15 78 39 39
C% 26 23 28 57 50 0 77 23 28 77 23 13 35 16 23 37 24 21
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = —————---———-m—mmmmmm —mmmmm o
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Legal to have loz less 125 34 75 3 0 1 0 34 76 0 51 18 56 47 26 52 59 36
for personal use C% 25 16 33 13 0 25 0 16 33 0 39 13 24 21 39 25 36 19
Decriminalize loz or 93 31 52 5 1 0 4 32 52 4 30 22 41 41 15 37 33 24
less for personal use C% 19 15 23 22 50 0 31 15 23 31 23 16 18 18 23 18 20 13
Legal when prescribed 155 75 61 4 1 1 2 76 62 2 31 54 70 75 16 64 47 67
by DR C% 31 35 217 17 50 25 15 35 217 15 24 39 30 33 24 30 29 35
loz or less should be 108 64 29 11 0 2 7 64 31 7 19 40 49 53 9 46 20 53
illegal C% 22 30 13 48 0 50 54 30 14 54 15 29 21 24 14 22 12 28
Undecided 19 9 8 0 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 5 14 8 0 11 4 9

C% 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 4 6 4 0 5 2 5
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q026. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

213
100

79
37

60
28

29
14

37
17

Reid

225
100

25
11

25
11

67
30

95
42

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Reid Undec

Undec

23
100

Angle

BANNER 3

SENATE VOTE FOR U.S.

Angle

215
100

80
37

61
28

29
13

37
17

Reid

229
100

26
11

217
12

68

95
41

110

SENATE

Undec

ASHJIAN IN RACE

Party
Cand-
idate

131
100

13
10

16
12

33
25

62
47

To
help
Harry
Reid

139
100

62
45

38
27

21
15

16
12

Undec

230
100

50
22

44
19

50
22

BETTER REPRESENTS
TEA PARTY MESSAGE

Angle

224
100

70
59
26

39
17

51
23

Ash-
jian

66
100

13
20

11
17

13
20

25

S

Undec

210
100

42
20

28
13

52
25

72
34

VOTE FOR
TREASURER
Mar-
shall Martin
163 189
100 100
17 75
10 40
24 44
15 23
43 28
26 15
69 36
42 19
10 6
6 3

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = = —————---———-m—mmmmmm —mmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-—

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 23 105 2 1 0 0 24 105 0 65 19 55 42 27 70 82 25
C% 28 11 47 9 50 0 0 11 46 0 50 14 24 19 41 33 50 13
Somewhat support 146 58 75 8 0 3 5 58 78 5 38 26 82 61 20 65 48 53
C% 29 27 33 35 0 75 38 27 34 38 29 19 36 27 30 31 29 28
Somewhat oppose 55 28 13 2 1 0 1 29 13 1 12 20 23 29 7 19 9 28
C% 11 13 6 9 50 0 8 13 6 8 9 14 10 13 11 9 6 15
Strongly oppose 123 96 15 3 0 0 2 96 15 2 11 64 48 88 8 27 15 75
C% 25 45 7 13 0 0 15 45 7 15 8 46 21 39 12 13 9 40
Undecided 37 8 17 8 0 1 5 8 18 5 5 10 22 4 4 29 9 8
C% 7 4 8 35 0 25 38 4 8 38 4 7 10 2 6 14 6 4
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 41 59 4 0 0 4 41 59 4 38 25 55 46 21 51 43 38
C% 24 19 26 17 0 0 31 19 26 31 29 18 24 21 32 24 26 20
No 382 172 166 19 2 4 9 174 170 9 93 114 175 178 45 159 120 151
C% 76 81 74 83 100 100 69 81 74 69 71 82 76 79 68 76 74 80
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
029. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———--—---———-mmmmmmmm —mmmmm
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 46 41 11 2 1 6 48 42 6 33 24 55 42 19 51 32 40
C% 22 22 18 48 100 25 46 22 18 46 25 17 24 19 29 24 20 21
No 388 167 184 12 0 3 7 167 187 7 98 115 175 182 47 159 131 149
C% 78 78 82 52 0 75 54 78 82 54 75 83 76 81 71 76 80 79
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 3
ASHJIAN IN RACE
——————————————————— BETTER REPRESENTS VOTE FOR
Tea To TEA PARTY MESSAGE TREASURER
VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE VOTE FOR U.S. SENATE Party help = ———-——---———-mmmmmmmm oo
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Cand- Harry Ash- Mar-

Total Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec Angle Reid Undec idate Reid Undec Angle jian Undec shall Martin

Total 500 213 225 23 2 4 13 215 229 13 131 139 230 224 66 210 163 189
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 275 146 92 12 1 2 6 147 94 6 64 96 115 143 29 103 70 135
C% 55 69 41 52 50 50 46 68 41 46 49 69 50 64 44 49 43 71
No 217 62 130 11 1 2 7 63 132 7 66 39 112 77 37 103 91 51
C% 43 29 58 48 50 50 54 29 58 54 50 28 49 34 56 49 56 27
Undecided 8 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 4 3 4 0 4 2 3
C% 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Area

Total

Clark

Washoe

Central

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

68
57

14
12

37

201
100

134
67

37
18

30

119
100

60

35

29

24

Herr

128
100

69

34

156
100

102

26

17

28

160
100

98
61

33
21

29

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec 1licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
305 124 140 22 4 4 13 128 144 13 120 91 66

C% 61 65 57 56 67 67 54 65 58 54 57 60 68
90 38 38 10 2 2 6 40 40 6 37 37 9

C% 18 20 16 26 33 33 25 20 16 25 18 24 9
105 28 66 7 0 0 5 28 66 5 52 24 22

Cc% 21 15 27 18 0 0 21 14 26 21 25 16 23
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31

15

20

217

18

18



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Gender

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 239 86 129 9 2 0 5 88 129 5 115 73 32 61 95 49 63 77 70
C% 48 45 53 23 33 0 21 45 52 21 55 48 33 51 47 41 49 49 44

Female 261 104 115 30 4 6 19 108 121 19 94 79 65 58 106 70 65 79 90
C% 52 55 47 77 67 100 79 55 48 79 45 52 67 49 53 59 51 51 56
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 212 149 34 19 4 5 10 153 39 10 35 120 41 17 147 34 16 122 56
C% 42 78 14 49 67 83 42 78 16 42 17 79 42 14 73 29 13 78 35

Republican 184 14 154 9 1 0 7 15 154 7 124 13 31 75 25 62 85 12 66
C% 37 7 63 23 17 0 29 8 62 29 59 9 32 63 12 52 66 8 41

Independent American 22 8 11 1 0 0 1 8 11 1 10 5 3 4 7 5 3 9 9
C% 4 4 5 3 0 0 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 2 6 6

Non-partisan/Other 82 19 45 10 1 1 6 20 46 6 40 14 22 23 22 18 24 13 29
C% 16 10 18 26 17 17 25 10 18 25 19 9 23 19 11 15 19 8 18
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

S3. How likely are

Total

Almost certain

Probably vote

you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?

2010/10/12

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

112
94

Herr

156
100

151
97

w

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
481 186 238 33 4 5 21 190 243 21 202 148 92
C% 96 98 98 85 67 83 88 97 97 88 97 97 95
19 4 6 6 2 1 3 6 7 3 7 4 5
C% 4 2 2 15 33 17 13 3 3 13 3 3 5
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 YRS 12 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 1 8
C% 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 5 3 2 3 2 1 5

25-34 YRS 19 5 10 2 0 0 2 5 10 2 10 2 7 5 8 3 9 3 4
C% 4 3 4 5 0 0 8 3 4 8 5 1 7 4 4 3 7 2 3

35-44 YRS 59 16 26 9 2 1 6 18 27 6 25 13 15 12 21 18 12 16 25
Cc% 12 8 11 23 33 17 25 9 11 25 12 9 15 10 10 15 9 10 16

45-54 YRS 75 28 39 6 3 0 3 31 39 3 31 25 10 21 26 18 22 22 25
C% 15 15 16 15 50 0 13 16 16 13 15 16 10 18 13 15 17 14 16

55-64 YRS 152 57 74 14 1 4 6 58 78 6 68 49 24 35 62 32 34 53 39
C% 30 30 30 36 17 67 25 30 31 25 33 32 25 29 31 27 27 34 24

65-74 YRS 117 49 61 4 0 1 3 49 62 3 47 39 22 30 50 30 29 44 32
C% 23 26 25 10 0 17 13 25 25 13 22 26 23 25 25 25 23 28 20

75+ YRS 65 30 29 4 0 0 4 30 29 4 24 20 14 13 29 15 20 16 27
C% 13 16 12 10 0 0 17 15 12 17 11 13 14 11 14 13 16 10 17

Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 359 138 177 24 4 4 13 142 181 13 150 105 70 83 144 90 93 115 117
C% 72 73 73 62 67 67 54 72 72 54 72 69 72 70 72 76 73 74 73

Black/African-American 46 20 18 5 0 0 5 20 18 5 15 17 11 8 21 13 9 16 13
C% 9 11 7 13 0 0 21 10 7 21 7 11 11 7 10 11 7 10 8

American Indian and 6 2 1 3 2 0 1 4 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 1
Alaska Native C% 1 1 0 8 33 0 4 2 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1
Asian 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 2 3 1 1 2 3
C% 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2

Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Hispanic/Latino 81 26 44 7 0 2 5 26 46 5 38 24 14 25 31 13 24 20 25
C% 16 14 18 18 0 33 21 13 18 21 18 16 14 21 15 11 19 13 16
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 258 176 48 20 2 5 13 178 53 13 52 135 52 23 165 54 26 132 76
C% 52 93 20 51 33 83 54 91 21 54 25 89 54 19 82 45 20 85 48

Unfavorable 229 12 191 16 4 1 8 16 192 8 153 16 40 94 33 59 101 24 76
C% 46 6 78 41 67 17 33 8 77 33 73 11 41 79 16 50 79 15 48

Heard of/Undecided 13 2 5 3 0 0 3 2 5 3 4 1 5 2 3 6 1 0 8
C% 3 1 2 8 0 0 13 1 2 13 2 1 5 2 1 5 1 0 5
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 3 0 2 1 0 4 1 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 0

Favorable 203 7 178 10 2 2 6 9 180 6 139 8 37 91 26 56 97 14 67
C% 41 4 73 26 33 33 25 5 72 25 67 5 38 76 13 47 76 9 42

Unfavorable 262 180 46 23 3 3 14 183 49 14 55 135 52 16 170 51 18 133 82
C% 52 95 19 59 50 50 58 93 20 58 26 89 54 13 85 43 14 85 51

Heard of/Undecided 30 2 16 6 1 1 4 3 17 4 13 6 8 10 4 12 9 8 11
C% 6 1 7 15 17 17 17 2 7 17 6 4 8 8 2 10 7 5 7
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 216 166 19 22 3 4 15 169 23 15 34 121 47 4 157 43 3 126 70
C% 43 87 8 56 50 67 63 86 9 63 16 80 48 3 78 36 2 81 44

Unfavorable 272 19 221 15 3 2 7 22 223 7 171 27 48 112 39 72 123 24 87
C% 54 10 91 38 50 33 29 11 89 29 82 18 49 94 19 61 96 15 54

Heard of/Undecided 12 5 4 2 0 0 2 5 4 2 4 4 2 3 5 4 2 6 3
C% 2 3 2 5 0 0 8 3 2 8 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 4 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

500
100

197

222

44

75
15

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

190
100

160
84

Sand-
oval

244
100

195

217
11

Undec

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

100

Sand-
oval

Undec

10
42

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

196
100

160
82

24
12

Sand-
oval

250
100

24
10

195
78

31
12

124

Undec

10
42

VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

Kro-
licki

209
100

34
16

151
72

24
11

Sfer-
razza

152
100

112
74

21
14

15
10

Undec

37

33

34

26
217

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

16
13

88
74

15
13

201
100

136

40

20

23
11

119
100

w

35
29

55
46

26
22

Herr

128
100

95
74

16
13

156
100

110
71

28
18

17
11

160
100

30
19



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

258
52

162
32

60
12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

22
12

Sand-
oval

Undec

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

Sand-
oval

Undec

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

32
16

129

25
13

Sand-
oval

250
100

125

Undec

24
100

VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

Kro-
licki

209
100

le6l
77

29
14

Sfer-
razza

152
100

©

37
24

91

16
11

Undec

41
42

28
29

22
23

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

89
75

12
10

14
12

201
100

62
31

108
54

24
12

119
100

70

27

23

14
12

Herr

128
100

15
12

156
100

41
26

89
57

19
12

160
100

92

40

25

21
13



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 312 173 101 25 3 6 15 176 107 15 89 138 59 47 173 65 55 140 90
C% 62 91 41 64 50 100 63 90 43 63 43 91 61 39 86 55 43 90 56

Unfavorable 143 13 115 7 2 0 3 15 115 3 100 9 22 57 26 31 63 14 43
C% 29 7 47 18 33 0 13 8 46 13 48 6 23 48 13 26 49 9 27

Heard of/Undecided 45 4 28 7 1 0 6 5 28 6 20 5 16 15 2 23 10 2 27
C% 9 2 11 18 17 0 25 3 11 25 10 3 16 13 1 19 8 1 17
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right direction 122 62 45 12 1 1 8 63 46 8 37 55 24 20 63 24 30 52 32
C% 24 33 18 31 17 17 33 32 18 33 18 36 25 17 31 20 23 33 20

Wrong track 321 105 173 24 5 5 13 110 178 13 151 81 56 86 116 77 83 88 104
C% 64 55 71 62 83 83 54 56 71 54 72 53 58 72 58 65 65 56 65

Undecided 57 23 26 3 0 0 3 23 26 3 21 16 17 13 22 18 15 16 24
Cc% 11 12 11 8 0 0 13 12 10 13 10 11 18 11 11 15 12 10 15
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 170 44 22 3 6 13 173 50 13 52 133 47 23 159 54 25 130 73
C% 49 89 18 56 50 100 54 88 20 54 25 88 48 19 79 45 20 83 46

Disapprove 236 14 190 16 3 0 10 17 190 10 152 16 43 92 36 58 100 21 79
C% 47 7 78 41 50 0 42 9 76 42 73 11 44 77 18 49 78 13 49

Undecided 17 6 10 1 0 0 1 6 10 1 5 3 7 4 6 7 3 5 8
C% 3 3 4 3 0 0 4 3 4 4 2 2 7 3 3 6 2 3 5
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 173 42 22 2 5 13 175 47 13 56 128 48 23 161 52 22 128 74
C% 49 91 17 56 33 83 54 89 19 54 27 84 49 19 80 44 17 82 46

Disapprove 233 10 198 9 2 0 6 12 198 6 150 18 41 93 29 63 101 21 79
C% 47 5 81 23 33 0 25 6 79 25 72 12 42 78 14 53 79 13 49

Undecided 20 7 4 8 2 1 5 9 5 5 3 6 8 3 11 4 5 7 7
Cc% 4 4 2 21 33 17 21 5 2 21 1 4 8 3 5 3 4 4 4
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

119
100

Herr

128
100

160
100

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
26 15 6 4 1 1 1 16 7 1 4 15 6
C% 5 8 2 10 17 17 4 8 3 4 2 10 6
458 165 233 34 5 5 22 170 238 22 199 131 89
C% 92 87 95 87 83 83 92 87 95 92 95 86 92
16 10 5 1 0 0 1 10 5 1 6 6 2
C% 3 5 2 3 0 0 4 5 2 4 3 4 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

Total

Yes

Undecided

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

29
24

201
100

97
48

94
47

119
100

23
19

82

14

Herr

128
100

29

91
71

©

156
100

72
46

73
47

160
100

48

97
61

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
163 91 51 14 1 2 9 92 53 9 43 70 36
C% 33 48 21 36 17 33 38 47 21 38 21 46 37
302 88 182 18 4 2 12 92 184 12 156 71 49
C% 60 46 75 46 67 33 50 47 74 50 75 47 51
35 11 11 7 1 2 3 12 13 3 10 11 12
C% 7 6 5 18 17 33 13 6 5 13 5 7 12

131

12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

Total

Yes

Undecided

2010/10/12

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

18
15

97
82

119
100

24
20

84
71

Herr

128
100

17
13

108
84

w

156
100

96
62

49
31

160
100

35
22

106

19

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
163 112 33 8 0 2 4 112 35 4 36 92 23
C% 33 59 14 21 0 33 17 57 14 17 17 61 24
304 62 207 19 4 2 12 66 209 12 167 46 64
C% 61 33 85 49 67 33 50 34 84 50 80 30 66
33 16 4 12 2 2 8 18 6 8 6 14 10
C% 7 8 2 31 33 33 33 9 2 33 3 9 10

132

12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q13. In the race for U.S. Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Angle- 213 4 190 9 2 2 5 6 192 5 147 9 38 98 20 63 102 15 70
Republican C% 43 2 78 23 33 33 21 3 717 21 70 6 39 82 10 53 80 10 44
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 9 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 0 0 4 2 0 4 0 5
Party C% 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 3
Vote/Lean Fasano- 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
American Independent C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1
Vote/Lean Haines- 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
Independent C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Reeves- 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3 0
Independent C% 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 225 176 22 16 4 4 8 180 26 8 30 129 46 5 163 43 7 129 70
Democrat C% 45 93 9 41 67 67 33 92 10 33 14 85 47 4 81 36 5 83 44
Vote/Lean Stand- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
None of these 16 5 8 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 10 5 1 6 7 1 6 4 1
C% 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 5 3 1 5 3 1 5 3 1

Undecided 23 0 12 11 0 0 11 0 12 11 8 4 9 5 4 10 6 5 11
C% 5 0 5 28 0 0 46 0 5 46 4 3 9 4 2 8 5 3 7
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian, Independent American Party
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 23 0 12 11 0 0 11 0 12 11 8 4 9 5 4 10 6 5 11
C% 100 0 100 100 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Republican C% 9 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 13 0 11 20 0 10 33 0 0
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Party C% 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 20 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3
Democrat C% 17 0 8 27 0 0 27 0 8 27 13 0 22 20 0 20 17 0 27
None of these 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 13 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 38 0 0 0 50 0 0 40 0

Undecided 13 0 5 8 0 0 8 0 5 8 3 3 6 3 2 7 3 2 8
C% 57 0 42 73 0 0 73 0 42 73 38 75 67 60 50 70 50 40 73
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican

Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party

Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent

Vote/Lean Haines-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent

None of these

Undecided

2010/10/12

SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

201
100

119
100

Herr

156
100

15
10

o

o

160
100

70
44

w

Senate
BANNER 4
VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec 1licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
215 4 192 9 2 2 5 6 194 5 148 9 39
C% 43 2 79 23 33 33 21 3 78 21 71 6 40
10 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 8 1 0
C% 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 1 0
3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 1
C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
5 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2
C% 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2
229 176 23 19 4 4 11 180 27 11 31 129 48
C% 46 93 9 49 67 67 46 92 11 46 15 85 49
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 5 11 0 0 0 0 5 11 0 13 5 1
C% 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 6 3 1
13 0 5 8 0 0 8 0 5 8 3 3 6
C% 3 0 2 21 0 0 33 0 2 33 1 2 6
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

2010/10/12

Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?

Total

500
100

131
26

139
28

230
46

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

190
100

76
40

97
51

Sand-
oval

244
100

35
14

114
47

95

Undec

39
100

10
26

26
67

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

Sand-
oval

Undec

16
67

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

Sand-
oval

250
100

37
15

114
46

99

136

Undec

16
67

VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Kro-
licki

209
100

36
17

91
44

82

Sfer-
razza

152
100

63
41

17
11

72
47

Undec

97
100

20
21

17
18

60
62

Lauer

119
100

22
18

51
43

46

201
100

84
42

32
16

85
42

119
100

17
14

26
22

76
64

Herr

128
100

21
16

60
47

47
37

156
100

64
41

21
13

71
46

160
100

30
19

36
23

94



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Angle 224 43 165 8 2 1 4 45 166 4 130 45 31 77 67 53 82 52 67
C% 45 23 68 21 33 17 17 23 66 17 62 30 32 65 33 45 64 33 42

Ashjian 66 34 20 5 1 0 2 35 20 2 21 26 11 8 38 3 9 30 15
C% 13 18 8 13 17 0 8 18 8 8 10 17 11 7 19 3 7 19 9

Undecided 210 113 59 26 3 5 18 116 64 18 58 81 55 34 96 63 37 74 78
C% 42 59 24 67 50 83 75 59 26 75 28 53 57 29 48 53 29 47 49
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 190 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 18 127 32 3 152 27 4 120 49
Democrat C% 38 100 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 9 84 33 3 76 23 3 77 31
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 0 244 0 0 0 0 0 244 0 176 13 35 109 34 62 114 23 80
Republican C% 49 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 84 9 36 92 17 52 89 15 50
None of these 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 4 3 4 8 3 3 5
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 3 2 7 2 2 3

Undecided 39 0 0 39 6 6 24 6 6 24 5 8 23 1 10 22 4 10 20
C% 8 0 0 100 100 100 100 3 2 100 2 5 24 1 5 18 3 6 13
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q18. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer...
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 39 0 0 39 6 6 24 6 6 24 5 8 23 1 10 22 4 10 20
C% 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Independent C% 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 6 0 0 6 6 0 0 6 0 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 5 1
Democrat C% 15 0 0 15 100 0 0 100 0 0 60 13 4 0 20 5 0 50 5
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 6 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 3
Republican C% 15 0 0 15 0 100 0 0 100 0 20 25 13 100 30 9 50 10 15
Undecided 24 0 0 24 0 0 24 0 0 24 1 5 16 0 5 18 2 4 16
C% 62 0 0 62 0 0 100 0 0 100 20 63 70 0 50 82 50 40 80
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q017./Q18. Vote for Governor

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2

Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2
Independent C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Independent American C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vote/Lean Honig- 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 196 190 0 6 6 0 0 196 0 0 21 128 33 3 154 28 4 125 50
Democrat C% 39 100 0 15 100 0 0 100 0 0 10 84 34 3 77 24 3 80 31
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 250 0 244 6 0 6 0 0 250 0 177 15 38 110 37 64 116 24 83
Republican C% 50 0 100 15 0 100 0 0 100 0 85 10 39 92 18 54 91 15 52
None of these 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 4 3 4 8 3 3 5
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 3 2 7 2 2 3

Undecided 24 0 0 24 0 0 24 0 0 24 1 5 16 0 5 18 2 4 16
C% 5 0 0 62 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 3 16 0 2 15 2 3 10
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Suffolk University - Ne

Q019. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons,

Krolicki or Democrat Je

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

vada Likely Voters

ssica Sferrazza for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

Republican Brian

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

w

97
82

13

201
100

w

43
21

123
61

119
100

w

43

17
14

Herr

128
100

105
82

156
100

21
13

114
73

160
100

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec 1licki razza Undec
500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 3 13 1 1 0 0 4 13 0 0 0 0
C% 4 2 5 3 17 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0
209 18 176 5 3 1 1 21 177 1 209 0 0
C% 42 9 72 13 50 17 4 11 71 4 100 0 0
152 127 13 8 1 2 5 128 15 5 0 152 0
C% 30 67 5 21 17 33 21 65 6 21 0 100 0
22 10 7 2 0 0 2 10 7 2 0 0 0
C% 4 5 3 5 0 0 8 5 3 8 0 0 0
97 32 35 23 1 3 16 33 38 16 0 0 97
C% 19 17 14 59 17 50 67 17 15 67 0 0 100
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q020. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller,

John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

Independent American Party

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR

VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE

VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Lauer

119
100

119
100

201
100

201
100

119
100

o

o

o

119

128
100

92
72

15
12

156
100

127
81

160
100

16
10

40
25

19
12

w

82

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer-

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec 1licki razza Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 3 109 1 0 1 0 3 110 0 97 5 13
Republican C% 24 2 45 3 0 17 0 2 44 0 46 3 13
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 152 34 10 2 3 5 154 37 5 43 123 21
Democrat C% 40 80 14 26 33 50 21 79 15 21 21 81 22
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 5 29 6 3 0 1 8 29 1 19 5 11
ependent American PartyC$% 9 3 12 15 50 0 4 4 12 4 9 3 11
None of these 14 3 10 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 7 2 0
C% 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 3 1 0

Undecided 119 27 62 22 1 2 18 28 64 18 43 17 52
C% 24 14 25 56 17 33 75 14 26 75 21 11 54
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Herr - 128 4 114 4 0 2 2 4 116 2 105 5 11 92 15 15 128 0 0
Republican C% 26 2 47 10 0 33 8 2 46 8 50 3 11 77 7 13 100 0 0
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 7 16 3 0 0 0 7 16 0 15 3 6 3 6 4 0 0 0
Independent American C% 6 4 7 8 0 0 0 4 6 0 7 2 6 3 3 3 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 120 23 10 5 1 4 125 24 4 21 114 15 7 127 14 0 156 0
Democrat C% 31 63 9 26 83 17 17 64 10 17 10 75 15 6 63 12 0 100 0
None of these 28 10 11 2 0 0 2 10 11 2 12 6 3 1 13 4 0 0 0
C% 6 5 5 5 0 0 8 5 4 8 6 4 3 1 6 3 0 0 0

Undecided 160 49 80 20 1 3 16 50 83 16 56 24 62 16 40 82 0 0 160
C% 32 26 33 51 17 50 67 26 33 67 27 16 64 13 20 69 0 0 100
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 7 13 3 1 0 2 8 13 2 9 2 7 5 7 4 5 1 7
Independent American C% 5 4 5 8 17 0 8 4 5 8 4 1 7 4 3 3 4 1 4
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 129 16 11 2 3 6 131 19 6 19 116 18 7 134 16 5 125 22
Democrat C% 33 68 7 28 33 50 25 67 8 25 9 76 19 6 67 13 4 80 14
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 9 165 10 3 2 2 12 167 2 148 10 18 98 24 32 112 15 40
Republican C% 38 5 68 26 50 33 8 6 67 8 71 7 19 82 12 27 88 10 25
None of these 13 8 3 0 0 0 0 8 3 0 3 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 3
C% 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 3 1 0 5 1 0 0 2

Undecided 111 37 47 15 0 1 14 37 48 14 30 20 53 9 26 66 6 15 88
C% 22 19 19 38 0 17 58 19 19 58 14 13 55 8 13 55 5 10 55
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 237 170 39 19 3 6 10 173 45 10 44 133 41 22 162 43 19 128 65
C% 47 89 16 49 50 100 42 88 18 42 21 88 42 18 81 36 15 82 41

Republican 217 7 185 10 3 0 5 10 185 5 151 11 36 96 26 53 106 19 72
C% 43 4 76 26 50 0 21 5 74 21 72 7 37 81 13 45 83 12 45

Undecided 44 12 19 10 0 0 9 12 19 9 14 8 18 1 12 22 3 9 21
C% 9 6 8 26 0 0 38 6 8 38 7 5 19 1 6 18 2 6 13

Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 200 62 124 9 3 3 3 65 127 3 103 57 26 57 74 39 53 61 63
C% 40 33 51 23 50 50 13 33 51 13 49 38 27 48 37 33 41 39 39

Oppose 172 78 65 16 2 1 10 80 66 10 62 59 33 32 79 41 44 58 46
Cc% 34 41 27 41 33 17 42 41 26 42 30 39 34 27 39 34 34 37 29

Undecided 128 50 55 14 1 2 11 51 57 11 44 36 38 30 48 39 31 37 51
C% 26 26 23 36 17 33 46 26 23 46 21 24 39 25 24 33 24 24 32
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

Q
a°

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

500
100

125
25

93
19

155
31

108
22

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

190
100

73

39

21

51
27

22
12

o

Sand-
oval

244
100

40
16

41
17

83
34

69
28

Undec

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

Sand-
oval

Undec

BANNER 4

2010/10/12

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Reid

196
100

73

40

20

56
29

22
11

o

Sand-
oval

250
100

40
16

41
16

87

71
28

147

Undec

24
100

VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Miller Undec

Kro-
licki

209
100

38
18

41
20

60
29

60
29

Sfer-
razza

152
100

59

25

16

48
32

Undec

97
100

18
19

20
21

31
32

26
27

Lauer

119
100

19
16

19
16

41
34

32
27

201
100

67

45

22

55
27

26
13

119
100

27
23

21
18

31
26

38
32

[N}

Herr

128
100

24
19

16
13

44
34

36
28

[e<)

156
100

51

32

21

50
32

18
12

o

160
100

33
21

37
23

45
28

39
24



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q026. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Absolute prohibition 125 20 86 13 3 1 9 23 87 9 70 14 24 50 24 31 52 22 33
C% 25 11 35 33 50 17 38 12 35 38 33 9 25 42 12 26 41 14 21

Remain as it currently 98 21 67 5 0 0 4 21 67 4 48 25 17 29 31 30 34 28 30
is C% 20 11 27 13 0 0 17 11 27 17 23 16 18 24 15 25 27 18 19
Domestic partnership/ 104 51 35 11 1 3 7 52 38 7 39 33 23 10 57 18 15 31 41
benefits as marriage C% 21 27 14 28 17 50 29 27 15 29 19 22 24 8 28 15 12 20 26
Same-sex couples 148 89 46 7 2 2 1 91 48 1 42 72 26 23 80 35 21 69 44
legally married C% 30 47 19 18 33 33 4 46 19 4 20 47 217 19 40 29 16 44 28
Undecided 25 9 10 3 0 0 3 9 10 3 10 8 7 7 9 5 6 6 12
C% 5 5 4 8 0 0 13 5 4 13 5 5 7 6 4 4 5 4 8
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- 0 0—-mmmmmmmm e

Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly support 139 99 29 5 0 1 2 99 30 2 34 72 22 19 90 23 20 73 35
C% 28 52 12 13 0 17 8 51 12 8 16 47 23 16 45 19 16 47 22

Somewhat support 146 56 71 16 2 4 10 58 75 10 54 48 32 36 58 39 35 54 50
C% 29 29 29 41 33 67 42 30 30 42 26 32 33 30 29 33 27 35 31

Somewhat oppose 55 9 34 6 3 0 2 12 34 2 36 8 9 14 19 13 18 5 17
C% 11 5 14 15 50 0 8 6 14 8 17 5 9 12 9 11 14 3 11

Strongly oppose 123 12 100 6 0 0 6 12 100 6 76 11 25 46 19 32 49 12 44
C% 25 6 41 15 0 0 25 6 40 25 36 7 26 39 9 27 38 8 28

Undecided 37 14 10 6 1 1 4 15 11 4 9 13 9 4 15 12 6 12 14
C% 7 7 4 15 17 17 17 8 17 4 9 9 3 7 10 5 8 9
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 118 54 45 12 5 2 5 59 47 5 45 41 23 21 60 20 21 47 33
C% 24 28 18 31 83 33 21 30 19 21 22 27 24 18 30 17 16 30 21

No 382 136 199 27 1 4 19 137 203 19 164 111 74 98 141 99 107 109 127
C% 76 72 82 69 17 67 79 70 81 79 78 73 76 82 70 83 84 70 79
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
029. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 34 56 12 3 1 8 37 57 8 51 32 20 34 37 25 31 32 36
C% 22 18 23 31 50 17 33 19 23 33 24 21 21 29 18 21 24 21 23

No 388 156 188 27 3 5 16 159 193 16 158 120 77 85 164 94 97 124 124
C% 78 82 77 69 50 83 67 81 77 67 76 79 79 71 82 79 76 79 78
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR VOTE FOR GOVERNOR  VOTE FOR LT GOVERNOR VOTE FOR
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— SECRETARY OF STATE VOTE FOR CONTROLLER

Sand- Sand- Sand- Kro- Sfer- =0 0—-mmmmmmmmmm e
Total Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec Reid oval Undec licki razza Undec Lauer Miller Undec Herr Wallin Undec

Total 500 190 244 39 6 6 24 196 250 24 209 152 97 119 201 119 128 156 160
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 275 80 165 21 4 3 11 84 168 11 145 64 41 76 99 60 81 75 81
C% 55 42 68 54 67 50 46 43 67 46 69 42 42 64 49 50 63 48 51

No 217 107 75 18 2 3 13 109 78 13 61 87 53 40 99 57 45 79 75
C% 43 56 31 46 33 50 54 56 31 54 29 57 55 34 49 48 35 51 47

Undecided 8 3 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 3 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 4
C% 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Area

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT
VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ————————————————m—m———m————— Part Some-
CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Clark 305 158 126 136 95 74 78 57 100 59 73 56 61 94 90 88 30 72
C% 61 67 58 68 55 58 62 61 65 55 58 57 59 64 65 60 55 59
Washoe 90 45 30 30 33 27 21 21 26 18 13 21 217 28 28 25 15 16
C% 18 19 14 15 19 21 17 23 17 17 10 21 26 19 20 17 27 13
Central 105 34 61 34 44 27 26 15 29 31 39 21 16 26 21 33 10 35
Cc% 21 14 28 17 26 21 21 16 19 29 31 21 15 18 15 23 18 28
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

500
100

239
48

261

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
109 111
46 51
128 106
54 49

QUESTION 4:

EMINENT DOMAIN

200
100

107
54

93
47

172
100

83
48

89
52

Undec Legal

128
100

49

79
62

125
100

63
50

62

De-
crimin
-alize

93
100

49

44
47

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal
with
RX

155
100

70
45

85

154

108
100

52
48

56
52

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro- Remain
hibit as is
125 98
100 100

51 53

41 54

74 45

59 46

mar-
raige

104
100

50
48

54
52

Legal
mar-
riage

148
100

76

72
49

Strong
sup-
port

139
100

62
45

77
55

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
69 28
47 51
77 27
53 49

Strong
oppose

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent American

Non-partisan/Other

155

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

mar-
raige

104
100

56
54

24
23

19
18

Legal
mar-
riage

25
17

139
100

101
73

18
13

w

17
12

Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?
BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z DREAM ACT
VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Some-
CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is port oppose oppose
500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 146 55 123
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 180 19 82 75 55 77 39 63 26 28 28 66 11 21
42 76 9 41 44 43 62 42 41 24 22 29 45 20 17
184 15 150 79 58 47 24 25 61 63 78 48 42 33 80
37 6 69 40 34 37 19 27 39 58 62 49 29 60 65
22 7 11 9 7 6 6 6 6 3 6 3 9 0 5
4 3 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 6 0 4
82 35 37 30 32 20 18 23 25 16 13 19 29 11 17
16 15 17 15 19 16 14 25 16 15 10 19 20 20 14

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S. Senate?
BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT
VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-
CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 481 230 207 199 161 121 122 92 148 102 118 96 104 141 137 141 53 120
C% 96 97 95 100 94 95 98 99 95 94 94 98 100 95 99 97 96 98
Probably vote 19 7 10 1 11 7 3 1 7 6 7 2 0 7 2 5 2 3
C% 4 3 5 1 6 5 2 1 5 6 6 2 0 5 1 3 4 2

156

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 6 6 4 2 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 4 6 1 6 2 3
C% 2 3 3 2 1 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 4 4 1 4 4 2
25-34 YRS 19 9 8 7 3 9 4 9 4 2 4 5 4 6 8 7 4 0
C% 4 4 4 4 2 7 3 10 3 2 3 5 4 4 6 5 7 0
35-44 YRS 59 24 33 22 18 19 16 12 15 14 18 12 9 17 17 10 9 17
C% 12 10 15 11 10 15 13 13 10 13 14 12 9 11 12 7 16 14
45-54 YRS 75 24 37 36 19 20 20 9 23 22 20 14 16 18 15 29 12 13
C% 15 10 17 18 11 16 16 10 15 20 16 14 15 12 11 20 22 11
55-64 YRS 152 78 62 62 63 27 50 36 39 19 33 26 28 60 42 40 16 44
C% 30 33 29 31 37 21 40 39 25 18 26 27 27 41 30 27 29 36
65-74 YRS 117 61 45 53 33 31 20 16 42 34 29 32 27 26 34 39 8 28
C% 23 26 21 27 19 24 16 17 27 31 23 33 26 18 24 27 15 23
75+ YRS 65 35 26 15 34 16 9 7 30 16 21 9 16 14 21 15 4 18
C% 13 15 12 8 20 13 7 8 19 15 17 9 15 9 15 10 7 15
Refused 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

S5. For statistical purposes only,

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and

Other Pacific Islander

Hispanic/Latino

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
159 168
67 77
33 8
14 4
2 3
1 1
4 2
2 1
1 1
0 0
38 35
16 16

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE === —m—mmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo o

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
EMINENT DOMAIN ~ ———————mmmmmmmmmmmm o
———————————————————— De- Legal
Sup- crimin with Il- Pro-
port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit
200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
140 131 88 96 69 104 78 89
70 76 69 77 74 67 72 71
16 13 17 10 12 14 7 10
8 8 13 8 13 9 6 8
4 1 1 0 0 3 2 5
2 1 1 0 0 2 2 4
1 3 2 1 0 4 1 4
1 2 2 1 0 3 1 3
2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
37 24 20 17 12 29 20 17
19 14 16 14 13 19 19 14

158

Remain
as is

98
100

67
68

Part
like Legal
mar- mar-

raige riage

104 148
100 100
81 110
78 74
9 12
9 8
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
13 26
13 18

Strong
sup-
port

139
100

94

18
13

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
105 41
72 75
8 4
5 7
0 4
0 7
3 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
29 6
20 11

Strong
oppose

123
100

94
76

o

18

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ————————————————m—m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 258 216 20 83 100 75 83 60 73 34 26 34 67 115 124 80 16 17
C% 52 91 9 42 58 59 66 65 47 31 21 35 64 78 89 55 29 14
Unfavorable 229 18 190 113 67 49 39 28 79 72 95 63 34 28 15 60 35 103
C% 46 8 88 57 39 38 31 30 51 67 76 64 33 19 11 41 64 84
Heard of/Undecided 13 3 7 4 5 4 3 5 3 2 4 1 3 5 0 6 4 3
C% 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 5 2 2 3 1 3 3 0 4 7 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE @ —————— - - - m e —m oo m o — o mm—mm
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 5 1 4 2 0 3 0 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 4 0
Favorable 203 36 157 97 64 42 38 28 69 58 81 52 30 31 20 49 28 97
C% 41 15 72 49 37 33 30 30 45 54 65 53 29 21 14 34 51 79
Unfavorable 262 194 39 91 105 66 82 60 73 40 31 36 71 110 112 85 21 25
C% 52 82 18 46 61 52 66 65 47 37 25 37 68 74 81 58 38 20
Heard of/Undecided 30 6 17 10 3 17 5 5 11 8 11 7 3 7 6 12 4 1
C% 6 3 8 5 2 13 4 5 7 7 9 7 3 5 4 8 7 1
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ——===——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 216 186 11 70 84 62 67 54 54 33 24 27 59 91 101 71 12 13
C% 43 78 5 35 49 48 54 58 35 31 19 28 57 61 73 49 22 11
Unfavorable 272 45 202 129 86 57 54 38 99 70 97 71 41 53 33 73 42 109
C% 54 19 93 65 50 45 43 41 64 65 78 72 39 36 24 50 76 89
Heard of/Undecided 12 6 4 1 2 9 4 1 2 5 4 0 4 4 5 2 1 1
C% 2 3 2 1 1 7 3 1 1 5 3 0 4 3 4 1 2 1
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

197

222

44

75
15

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
4 1
2 0
168 12
71 6
29 174
12 80
36 30
15 14

QUESTION 4:

EMINENT DOMAIN

58
29

118

24
12

Oppose

172
100

26
15

Undec Legal

128
100

51
40

47
37

25
20

125
100

71
57

36
29

16
13

De-
crimin
-alize

93
100

39
42

36

18
19

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal
with
RX

155
100

54

71

46

28
18

162

29
27

67

11
10

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage

125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100

2 0 2 0

2 0 2 0
18 25 51 92
14 26 49 62
78 64 36 35
62 65 35 24
27 9 15 21
22 9 14 14

Strong
sup-
port

97
70

18
13

23
17

DREAM ACT
Some-

what Some-
sup- what

port oppose

146 55

100 100

2 0

1 0

59 11

40 20

63 31

43 56

22 13

15 24

Strong
oppose

123
100

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

port Oppose Undec Legal

De-
crimin
-alize

Legal
with
RX

OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro-
hibit

Remain
as is

mar-
raige

Legal
mar-
riage

258
52

162
32

60
12

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
14 6
6 3
62 171
26 79
128 20
54 9
33 20
14 9

200 172 128 125
100 100 100 100
3 5 12 5

2 3 9 4
122 80 56 43
61 47 44 34
56 69 37 67
28 40 29 54
19 18 23 10
10 10 18 8

42
45

31

15
16

93

41
26

16
10

163

108
100

69
64

21
19

14
13

125
100

83

18

14

17
14

98
100

3
3

68
69

17
17

10
10

104
100

w

42
40

44
42

15
14

148

100

56

72
49

16
12

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what Strong
port oppose oppose
146 55 123
100 100 100
6 1 3
4 2 2
71 37 93
49 67 76
46 13 18
32 24 15
23 4 9
16 7 7

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 312 215 69 114 118 80 98 67 95 40 44 45 79 126 120 101 20 42
C% 62 91 32 57 69 63 78 72 61 37 35 46 76 85 86 69 36 34
Unfavorable 143 9 120 64 42 37 22 18 48 49 66 43 18 12 9 32 29 66
C% 29 4 55 32 24 29 18 19 31 45 53 44 17 8 6 22 53 54
Heard of/Undecided 45 13 28 22 12 11 5 8 12 19 15 10 7 10 10 13 6 15
C% 9 5 13 11 7 9 4 9 8 18 12 10 7 7 7 9 11 12
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

QUESTION 4:

EMINENT DOMAIN

Oppose

Undec

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal

De-
crimin
-alize

Legal
with
RX

Il-
legal

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro- Remain
hibit as is

Part
like Legal
mar- mar-

raige riage

Strong
sup-
port

Strong
oppose

500
100

122
24

321
64

57
11

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
80 36
34 17
128 160
54 74
29 21
12 10

22
11

172
100

53
31

107
62

128
100

31
24

74

23
18

15
12

93
100

18

67
72

155
100

44
28

96
62

15
10

165

108
100

20
19

74

14
13

125 98
100 100
29 19
23 19
88 71
70 72

8 8

6 8

104 148
100 100
32 40
31 27
60 87
58 59
12 21
12 14

23
17

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
37 10
25 18
90 43
62 78
19 2
13 4

123
100

21
17

97
79

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Q

oe

500
100

247
49

236
47

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
208 18
88 8
22 193
9 89
7 6
3 3

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE
EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m—————
———————————————————— De- Legal
Sup- crimin with Il-
port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal
200 172 128 125 93 155 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
82 95 70 80 58 68 34
41 55 55 64 62 44 31
116 70 50 44 31 80 71
58 41 39 35 33 52 66
2 7 8 1 4 7 3
1 4 6 1 4 5 3

166

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage

125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
22 34 64 112
18 35 62 76
98 62 38 29
78 63 37 20
5 2 2 7
4 2 2 5

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what

port oppose

146 55
100 100
80 13
55 24
61 41
42 75
5 1
3 2

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ————————————————m—m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 247 212 15 82 99 66 87 57 61 35 23 29 61 117 122 78 13 15
C% 49 89 7 41 58 52 70 61 39 32 18 30 59 79 88 53 24 12
Disapprove 233 15 197 115 66 52 35 31 87 70 96 67 35 28 14 60 39 106
C% 47 6 91 58 38 41 28 33 56 65 77 68 34 19 10 41 71 86
Undecided 20 10 5 3 7 10 3 5 7 3 6 2 8 3 3 8 3 2
Cc% 4 4 2 2 4 8 2 5 5 3 5 2 8 2 2 5 5 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 26 20 5 7 12 7 8 5 11 1 3 5 5 13 15 2 5 1
C% 5 8 2 4 7 5 6 5 7 1 2 5 5 9 11 1 9 1
No 458 207 207 193 152 113 111 88 139 102 115 92 97 129 120 139 50 122
C% 92 87 95 97 88 88 89 95 90 94 92 94 93 87 86 95 91 99
Undecided 16 10 5 0 8 8 6 0 5 5 7 1 2 6 4 5 0 0
C% 3 4 2 0 5 6 5 0 3 5 6 1 2 4 3 3 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will

Total

Yes

Undecided

improve in the next six months?

Q

oe

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
113 35
48 16
107 167
45 717
17 15
7 7

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE
EMINENT DOMAIN =  —————— e

port Oppose Undec Legal

200 172 128 125
100 100 100 100
62 52 49 45
31 30 38 36
131 109 62 71
66 63 48 57
7 11 17 9

4 6 13 7

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro- Remain mar-
hibit as is raige

125 98 104
100 100 100
26 28 39
21 29 38
94 62 55
75 63 53
5 8 10
4 8 10

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
56 11
38 20
81 38
55 69
9 6
6 11

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q

oe

VOTE

FOR LOCAL

CONGRESS

Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
134 18
57 8
76 197
32 91
27 2
11 1

170

DREAM ACT

Some-

146
100

46
32

86

14
10

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE
QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part
———————————————————— De- Legal like Legal
Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar-
port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage
200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
52 68 43 60 38 37 26 18 20 44 77
26 40 34 48 41 24 24 14 20 42 52
137 98 69 60 47 106 76 103 71 51 63
69 57 54 48 51 68 70 82 72 49 43
11 6 16 5 8 12 6 4 7 9 8
6 3 13 4 9 8 6 3 7 9 5

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-

Independent C%

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these

C%
Undecided

C%

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
30 170
13 78
0 9
0 4
0 3
0 1
2 2
1 1
3 2
1 1
196 13
83 6
0 1
0 0
3 7
1 3
3 10
1 5

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

Sup-
port Oppose Undec
200 172 128
100 100 100
101 64 48
51 37 38
7 2 0
4 1 0
3 0 0
2 0 0
0 5 0
0 3 0
2 3 0
1 2 0
75 86 64
38 50 50
1 0 0
1 0 0
9 4 3
5 2 2
2 8 13
1 5 10

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

125
100

34
217

De-
crimin
-alize

93
100

Legal
with
RX

155
100

171

N

11
10

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage
125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
79 60 29 37
63 61 28 25
5 0 2 0

4 0 2 0

0 2 0 1

0 2 0 1

0 3 0 2

0 3 0 1

0 1 0 4

0 1 0 3
25 25 67 95
20 26 64 64
0 0 0 1

0 0 0 1

7 1 2 6

6 1 2 4

9 6 4 2

7 6 4 1

139
100

23
17

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what Strong
port oppose oppose

146 55 123
100 100 100
58 28 96
40 51 78
2 2 4

1 4 3

0 2 1

0 4 1

0 5 0

0 9 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
75 13 15
51 24 12
0 0 0

0 0 0

3 3 4

2 5 3

8 2 3

5 4 2

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian,
or Independent Stand?

Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle,
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid,
BASE: Undecided
BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—m———m—————
CONGRESS ~ ——===——————————————— De- Legal
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il-
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal
Total 23 3 10 2 8 13 3 5 4 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Republican C% 9 0 20 0 13 8 0 20 25 0
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Party C% 4 0 10 50 0 0 33 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 2
Democrat C% 17 33 0 0 50 0 33 0 25 18
None of these 3 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
C% 13 0 20 0 13 15 33 0 0 18
Undecided 13 2 5 1 2 10 0 4 2 7
C% 57 67 50 50 25 77 0 80 50 64

172

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT
Part Some-
like Legal Strong what Some-—
Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
9 6 4 2 2 8 2 3
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 17 0 0 50 0 50 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 25 0 0 0 0 33
1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
11 33 25 0 0 38 0 0
2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 0 0 50 50 0 0 0
5 3 2 1 0 5 1 2
56 50 50 50 0 63 50 67

2010/10/12

Independent American Party



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican

Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party

Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent

Vote/Lean Haines-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent

None of these

Undecided

BANNER 5

OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Senate
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
VOTE QUESTION 4:
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN
CONGRESS ~  —==——=———=———————o o De-
————————————— Sup- crimin
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize
500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
215 30 172 101 65 49 34 32
C% 43 13 79 51 38 38 217 34
10 0 10 8 2 0 5 0
C% 2 0 5 4 1 0 4 0
3 0 3 3 0 0 1 0
C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
5 2 2 0 5 0 1 2
C% 1 1 1 0 3 0 1 2
5 3 2 2 3 0 4 1
C% 1 1 1 1 2 0 3 1
229 197 13 75 90 64 76 52
C% 46 83 6 38 52 50 61 56
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
19 3 9 9 5 5 4 1
C% 4 1 4 5 3 4 3 1
13 2 5 1 2 10 0 4
C% 3 1 2 1 1 8 0 4

Legal

with Il-

RX legal
155 108
100 100

76 64
49 59
2 2
1 2
2 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
62 31
40 29
0 0
0 0
9 4
6 4
2 7
1 6

173

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT
Part Some-

like Legal Strong what Some-—
Pro- Remain mar- mar-— sup- sup- what Strong
hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
80 61 29 37 24 58 29 96
64 62 28 25 17 40 53 78
5 0 3 0 0 2 2 5
4 0 3 0 0 1 4 4
0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
0 2 0 1 0 0 4 1
0 3 0 2 0 0 5 0
0 3 0 1 0 0 9 0
0 1 0 4 5 0 0 0
0 1 0 3 4 0 0 0
26 27 68 95 105 78 13 15
21 28 65 64 76 53 24 12
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
9 1 2 7 4 3 3 4
7 1 2 5 3 2 5 3
5 3 2 1 0 5 1 2
4 3 2 1 0 3 2 2



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

2010/10/12

Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?

500
100

131
26

139
28

230
46

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
99 24
42 11
22 106
9 49
116 87
49 40

QUESTI

EMINENT DOMAIN

ON 4:

200
100

47
24

Oppose

172
100

54
31

45
26

73
42

Undec Legal

128
100

30
23

18
14

80

125
100

51
41

18
14

56
45

De-
crimin
-alize

93
100

30
32

22
24

41
44

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal
with
RX

155
100

31
20

54

70
45

174

108
100

19
18

40
37

49
45

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro-
hibit

125
100

13
10

62

50
40

Remain
as is

98
100

16
16

38

44
45

mar-
raige

104
100

33
32

21
20

50
48

Legal

mar-

riage

148
100

62
42

16
11

70
47

Strong
sup-
port

139
100

65
47

19
14

55
40

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
38 12
26 22
26 20
18 36
82 23
56 42

Strong
oppose



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Angle 224 57 155 120 69 35 47 41 75 53 70 59 39 51 42 61 29 88
C% 45 24 71 60 40 27 38 44 48 49 56 60 38 34 30 42 53 72
Ashjian 66 48 15 17 34 15 26 15 16 9 13 11 13 25 217 20 7 8
C% 13 20 7 9 20 12 21 16 10 8 10 11 13 17 19 14 13 7
Undecided 210 132 47 63 69 78 52 37 64 46 42 28 52 72 70 65 19 27
Cc% 42 56 22 32 40 61 42 40 41 43 34 29 50 49 50 45 35 22

175



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 0 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
C% 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 0 4 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0
Independent C% 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 170 7 62 78 50 73 39 51 22 20 21 51 89 99 56 9 12
Democrat C% 38 72 3 31 45 39 58 42 33 20 16 21 49 60 71 38 16 10
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 39 185 124 65 55 40 41 83 69 86 67 35 46 29 71 34 100
Republican C% 49 16 85 62 38 43 32 44 54 64 69 68 34 31 21 49 62 81
None of these 16 8 6 3 7 6 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 6 4 2 3 2
C% 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 1 5 2
Undecided 39 19 10 9 16 14 8 6 14 10 13 5 11 7 5 16 6 6
C% 8 8 5 5 9 11 6 6 9 9 10 5 11 5 4 11 11 5

176



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q18.

BASE: Undecided

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean Honig-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
o

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

If you were standing in the voting booth right now,

would you

prefer...

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
19 10
100 100
0 2
0 20
0 0
0 0
3 3
16 30
6 0
32 0
10 5
53 50

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

Sup-
port Oppose Undec
9 16 14
100 100 100
0 2 0
0 13 0
0 1 0
0 6 0
3 2 1
33 13 7
3 1 2
33 6 14
3 10 11
33 63 79

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

BANNER 5

OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

De- Legal
crimin with
Legal -alize RX
8 6 14
100 100 100
2 0 0
25 0 0
1 0 0
13 0 0
0 1 5
0 17 36
0 0 4
0 0 29
5 5 5
63 83 36

177

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part

like Legal

Pro- Remain mar- mar-
hibit as is raige riage
13 5 11 7
100 100 100 100
0 0 0 2
0 0 0 29
0 1 0 0
0 20 0 0
3 0 1 2
23 0 9 29
1 0 3 2
8 0 27 29
9 4 1
69 80 64 14

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what Strong
port oppose oppose

16 6 6
100 100 100
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 17 0
2 3 0
13 50 0
4 0 0
25 0 0
10 2 6
63 33 100

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

017./0Q18.

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean DiSimone-
Independent

Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons-

Independent American

Vote/Lean Honig-
Independent

Vote/Lean Lampitt-
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

None of these

Undecided

Vote for Governor

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

BANNER 5

2010/10/12

OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Total Dem Rep
500 237 217
C% 100 100 100
5 0 5
C% 1 0 2
4 0 4
C% 1 0 2
1 0 1
C% 0 0 0
2 1 0
C% 0 0 0
2 0 1
C% 0 0 0
196 173 10
C% 39 73 5
250 45 185
C% 50 19 85
16 8 6
C% 3 3 3
24 10 5
C% 5 4 2

Sup-

port Oppose Undec
200 172 128
100 100 100
1 4 0

1 2 0

0 2 2

0 1 2

1 0 0

1 0 0

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 2 0

0 1 0
65 80 51
33 47 40
127 66 57
64 38 45
3 7 6

2 4 5

3 10 11

2 6 9

De- Legal
crimin with
Legal -alize RX

125 93 155
100 100 100
2 2 1

2 2 1

0 0 2

0 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 0

1 0 0

1 1 0

1 1 0
73 40 56
58 43 36
40 41 87
32 44 56
3 4 4

2 4 3

5 5 5

4 5 3

178

Part

like Legal

Pro- Remain mar- mar-
hibit as is raige riage
125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
1 0 2 2
1 0 2 1
0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 1 0
0 1 1 0
0 1 1 0
0 1 1 0
23 21 52 91
18 21 50 61
87 67 38 48
70 68 37 32
4 2 3 6
3 2 3 4
9 4 7 1
7 4 7 1

DREAM ACT
Some-

Strong what Some-—
sup- sup- what Strong
port port oppose oppose
139 146 55 123
100 100 100 100
2 0 0 3
1 0 0 2
2 0 2 0
1 0 4 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 1 1 0
0 1 2 0
0 0 1 0
0 0 2 0
99 58 12 12
71 40 22 10
30 75 34 100
22 51 62 81
4 2 3 2
3 1 5 2
2 10 2 6
1 7 4 5



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q19. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons,

Krolicki or Democrat Jessica Sferrazza for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

Q
oo

C%

Q
oe

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS

QUESTION 4:

EMINENT DOMAIN

103
52

57
29

o

26

172
100

©

62

59
34

Undec Legal

128
100

44
34

36
28

o

38

125

100

38

59
47

De-
crimin
-alize

93

100

41

25
27

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal
with
RX

155
100

©

60

48
31

©

31

179

2010/10/12
Republican Brian

60

14
13

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage

125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
11 4 3 2

9 4 3 1
70 48 39 42
56 49 38 28
14 25 33 72
11 26 32 49

6 4 6 6

5 4 6 4
24 17 23 26
19 17 22 18

34
24

72
52

©

22

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port

146
100

Strong

oppose oppose

76
62



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

020.
John Wagner.

Total
Cc%
Vote/Lean Lauer -
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Miller -
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind-

ependent American PartyC$%

None of these

Q
o

Undecided

Q
o

If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were,

Republican Bob Lauer,

Democrat Ross Miller,

2010/10/12
Independent American Party

For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 5

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
22 96
9 44
162 26
68 12
3 36
1 17
7 6
3 3
43 53
18 24

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

180

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

DREAM ACT
QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE @ ————-——— - mmmmmmmmm . — oo e e e
EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—m———m————— Part Some-—
———————————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—

Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

57 32 30 19 19 41 32 50 29 10 23 19 36 14 46

29 19 23 15 20 26 30 40 30 10 16 14 25 25 37

74 79 48 67 45 55 26 24 31 57 80 90 58 19 19

37 46 38 54 48 35 24 19 32 55 54 65 40 35 15

23 17 7 10 6 22 8 12 7 18 8 5 9 7 21

12 10 5 8 6 14 7 10 7 17 5 4 6 13 17

7 3 4 2 2 6 4 8 1 1 2 2 4 2 5

4 2 3 2 2 4 4 6 1 1 1 1 3 4 4

39 41 39 27 21 31 38 31 30 18 35 23 39 13 32

20 24 30 22 23 20 35 25 31 17 24 17 27 24 26



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican

Democrat Kim Wallin.

Total

Vote/Lean Herr -

Republican

Vote/Lean Markowitz -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Wallin -

Democrat

None of these

Undecided

For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

oo

Q

oe

oe

Q

Q
oe

oe

Q

500
100

128
26

217
100

106
49

BANNER 5

Barry Herr,

Independent American Party candidate

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z

QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE
EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—m———m—————
———————————————————— De- Legal
Sup- crimin with Il-
port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal
200 172 128 125 93 155 108
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
53 44 31 24 16 44 36
27 26 24 19 17 28 33
12 14 2 8 6 6 8
6 8 2 6 6 4 7
61 58 37 51 32 50 18
31 34 29 41 34 32 17
11 10 7 9 2 10 7
6 6 5 7 2 6 6
63 46 51 33 37 45 39
32 27 40 26 40 29 36

181

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage

125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
52 34 15 21
42 35 14 14

8 1 12 6

6 1 12 4
22 28 31 69
18 29 30 47
10 5 5 8

8 5 5 5
33 30 41 44
26 31 39 30

139
100

20
14

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what Strong
port oppose oppose
146 55 123
100 100 100
35 18 49
24 33 40
6 5 12
4 9 10
54 5 12
37 9 10
1 10 6
1 18 5
50 17 44
34 31 36

2010/10/12

Warren Markowitz,



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE @ ————-——— - mmmmmmmmm . — oo e e e
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—m———m————— Part Some-—

CONGRESS ~ ——===——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 10 11 7 8 9 5 6 9 4 8 4 8 3 3 10 5 6
Independent American C% 5 4 5 4 5 7 4 6 6 4 6 4 8 2 2 7 9 5
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 143 10 59 65 39 59 33 47 20 17 24 43 69 82 48 9 15
Democrat C% 33 60 5 30 38 30 47 35 30 19 14 24 41 47 59 33 16 12
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 29 149 94 56 39 36 24 67 53 75 44 28 36 25 53 28 75
Republican C% 38 12 69 47 33 30 29 26 43 49 60 45 27 24 18 36 51 61
None of these 13 8 4 4 6 3 5 4 3 1 0 2 4 7 2 1 3 2
C% 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 4 2 1 0 2 4 5 1 1 5 2
Undecided 111 47 43 36 37 38 20 26 29 30 25 24 21 33 27 34 10 25
C% 22 20 20 18 22 30 16 28 19 28 20 24 20 22 19 23 18 20

182



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 237 237 0 80 90 67 80 58 68 23 24 26 66 107 116 77 9 15
C% 47 100 0 40 52 52 64 62 44 21 19 27 63 72 83 53 16 12
Republican 217 0 217 106 67 44 35 27 71 74 91 62 217 30 18 54 36 97
C% 43 0 100 53 39 34 28 29 46 69 73 63 26 20 13 37 65 79
Undecided 44 0 0 14 14 16 10 7 16 10 10 10 11 10 4 15 10 10
C% 9 0 0 7 8 13 8 8 10 9 8 10 11 7 3 10 18 8
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

183



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE @ ————-——— - mmmmmmmmm . — oo e e e
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—mmm—m————— Part Some-—

CONGRESS ~ ——===——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 80 106 200 0 0 53 41 57 42 52 49 43 52 49 61 21 68
C% 40 34 49 100 0 0 42 44 37 39 42 50 41 35 35 42 38 55
Oppose 172 90 67 0 172 0 47 32 62 29 45 28 39 55 59 38 25 39
C% 34 38 31 0 100 0 38 34 40 27 36 29 38 37 42 26 45 32
Undecided 128 67 44 0 0 128 25 20 36 37 28 21 22 41 31 47 9 16
C% 26 28 20 0 0 100 20 22 23 34 22 21 21 28 22 32 16 13

184



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

Q
a°

Q
oe

Q
oe

500
100

125
25

93
19

155
31

108
22

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS

237
100

80
34

58
24

68
29

23
10

[es)

217
100

35
16

217
12

71

74
34

QUESTION 4:

EMINENT DOMAIN

200
100

53
27

41
21

57
29

42
21

Oppose

172
100

47
217

32
19

62

29
17

Undec

128
100

25
20

20
16

36
28

37
29

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

Legal

125
100

125
100

De-
crimin
-alize

93
100

Legal
with
RX

155
100

185

2010/10/12

108
100

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-

hibit as is raige riage

125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
15 11 37 59
12 11 36 40
3 19 26 41
2 19 25 28
50 40 26 34
40 41 25 23
53 23 14 11
42 23 13 7
4 5 1 3
3 5 1 2

DREAM ACT
Some-
Strong what Some-—
sup- sup- what Strong

port port oppose oppose

139 146 55 123
100 100 100 100
59 25 6 31
42 17 11 25
31 35 12 13
22 24 22 11
37 54 24 30
27 37 44 24
7 31 12 42
5 21 22 34
5 1 1 7
4 1 2 6



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q26. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
a°

Q
oe

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
24 91
10 42
26 62
11 29
66 27
28 12
107 30
45 14
14 7
6 3

200
100

52
26

49
25

43
22

52
26

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

172
100

45
26

28
16

39
23

55
32

o

Undec Legal

128
100

28
22

21
16

22
17

41
32

16

125
100

15
12

11
9

37
30

59
47

w

BANNER 5
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

De- Legal
crimin with
-alize RX
93 155
100 100
3 50
3 32
19 40
20 26
26 26
28 17
41 34
44 22
4 5
4 3

186

108
100

53
49

23
21

14
13

11
10

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Pro-
hibit

125
100

125
100

Remain
as is

98
100

mar-
raige

104
100

104
100

Legal
mar-
riage

148
100

148
100

139
100

18
13

33
24

72
52

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
28 17
19 31
41 18
28 33
32 6
22 11
38 14
26 25
7 0
5 0

Strong
oppose

123
100

50
41

27
22

29
24

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE @ ————-——— - mmmmmmmmm . — oo e e e
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = ———————————————m—m—m———m————— Part Some-—

CONGRESS ~ ——===——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 116 18 49 59 31 59 31 37 7 18 11 33 72 139 0 0 0
C% 28 49 8 25 34 24 47 33 24 6 14 11 32 49 100 0 0 0
Somewhat support 146 77 54 61 38 47 25 35 54 31 28 41 32 38 0 146 0 0
C% 29 32 25 31 22 37 20 38 35 29 22 42 31 26 0 100 0 0
Somewhat oppose 55 9 36 21 25 9 6 12 24 12 17 18 6 14 0 0 55 0
C% 11 4 17 11 15 7 5 13 15 11 14 18 6 9 0 0 100 0
Strongly oppose 123 15 97 68 39 16 31 13 30 42 50 27 29 11 0 0 0 123
C% 25 6 45 34 23 13 25 14 19 39 40 28 28 7 0 0 0 100
Undecided 37 20 12 1 11 25 4 2 10 16 12 1 4 13 0 0 0 0
C% 7 8 6 1 6 20 3 2 6 15 10 1 4 9 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z SAME-SEX MARRIAGE DREAM ACT

VOTE QUESTION 4: OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE  ——————— - - — - oo m e — oo
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN = —————————— - —————m———m————— Part Some-

CONGRESS ~ ———==——————————————— De- Legal like Legal Strong what Some-—
————————————— Sup- crimin with Il- Pro- Remain mar- mar- sup- sup- what Strong
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize RX legal hibit as is raige riage port port oppose oppose
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93 155 108 125 98 104 148 139 146 55 123
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 68 35 55 38 25 33 19 39 22 33 23 23 34 37 36 15 27
C% 24 29 16 28 22 20 26 20 25 20 26 23 22 23 217 25 27 22
No 382 169 182 145 134 103 92 74 116 86 92 75 81 114 102 110 40 96
C% 76 71 84 73 78 80 74 80 75 80 74 77 78 77 73 75 73 78

188
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

BANNER 5

OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

Strong
sup-
port

Strong
oppose

029. Do you currently have children in the school system?
POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
VOTE QUESTION 4:
FOR LOCAL EMINENT DOMAIN
CONGRESS ~  —==—==———————————- o De-
————————————— Sup- crimin
Total Dem Rep port Oppose Undec Legal -alize
Total 500 237 217 200 172 128 125 93
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 112 40 63 47 30 35 217 16
C% 22 17 29 24 17 27 22 17
No 388 197 154 153 142 93 98 77
C% 78 83 71 77 83 73 78 83

Legal

with Il-

RX legal
155 108
100 100

29 34
19 31
126 74
81 69

189

Part
like Legal
Pro- Remain mar- mar-
hibit as is raige riage
125 98 104 148
100 100 100 100
37 25 19 23
30 26 18 16
88 73 85 125
70 74 82 84

139
100

29
21

110

DREAM ACT
Some-
what Some-
sup- what
port oppose
146 55
100 100
36 17
25 31
110 38
75 69

123
100

21
17

102

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Q

oe

VOTE
FOR LOCAL
CONGRESS
Dem Rep
237 217
100 100
104 148
44 68
129 65
54 30
4 4
2 2

QUESTION 4:
EMINENT DOMAIN

200 172
100 100
128 89
64 52
68 79
34 46
4 4

2 2

Undec Legal

128
100

58
45

125
100

66

57
46

BANNER 5

POSSESSION OF 1 0Z
OF MARIJUANA PERSONAL USE

190

Legal
crimin with Il-
-alize RX legal
93 155 108
100 100 100
51 83 65
55 54 60
42 68 41
45 44 38
0 4 2
0 3 2

SAME-SEX MARRIAGE

DREAM ACT

Pro- Remain
hibit as is

125 98
100 100
88 48
70 49
33 47
26 48

4 3

3 3

raige

104
100

53
51

50
48

Some-

146
100

82

64
44

Some-—

55

100

37

17
31

Strong
oppose oppose

123
100

81

39
32

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Area

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Clark 305 168 130 115 164 141 159 128 132 146 101 206 71 300 288
C% 61 65 57 57 63 65 58 65 59 57 62 66 50 61 60
Washoe 90 53 35 34 53 45 41 41 34 47 35 58 26 90 88
C% 18 21 15 17 20 21 15 21 15 18 22 19 18 18 18
Central 105 37 64 54 45 30 72 28 56 65 26 48 46 105 101
C% 21 14 28 27 17 14 26 14 25 25 16 15 32 21 21
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Favor

Un-
favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

239
48

261

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-
Favor favor
258 229
100 100
120 112
47 49
138 117
53 51

203
100

100
49

103

262
100

122
47

140

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
96 141
44 52
120 131
56 48

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
97 115
49 52
100 107
51 48

192

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
137 76
53 47
121 86
47 53

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
147 70
47 49
165 73
53 51

495
100

235
47

260

4717
100

231
48

246
52

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent American

Non-partisan/Other

Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?

Total

500
100

212
42

184
37

82
16

Favor

258
100

180
70

29
11

©

41
16

favor

229
100

217
12

149
65

14
6

39
17

Favor

203
100

28
14

127
63

40
20

favor Favor

262 216
100 100
177 167
68 77
39 18
15 8
12 8
5 4
34 23
13 11

Republican,
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID

favor

272
100

40
15

160
59

14
5

58
21

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
143 34
73 15
19 139
10 63
11 10
6 5
24 39
12 18

193

Favor

258
100

61
24

146
57

10
4

41
16

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL

favor

162
100

108
67

30
19

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
186 17
60 12
61 99
20 69
13 8
4 6
52 19
17 13

Angle/
Reid

495
100

211
43

181
37

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

4717
100

201
42

178
37

78
16

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for

Total

Almost certain

Probably vote

Q

o

oo

oe

Governor and U.S. Senate?

Total

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

OPINION OF OPINIO
OBAMA ANGLE
Un-
Favor favor Favor

Un-
Favor favor

229 203
100 100
221 198
97 98
8 5
3 2

N OF
Un-
favor
262
100
252
96
10
4

216 272
100 100
207 262
96 96
9 10

4 4

194

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory
Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid
197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
191 216 252 159 301 141 476 460
97 97 98 98 96 99 96 96
6 6 6 3 11 2 19 17
3 3 2 2 4 1 4 4

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-24 YRS 12 5 5 5 6 4 7 3 4 4 2 3 4 12 9
C% 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2
25-34 YRS 19 13 6 6 8 8 11 5 10 11 2 10 8 17 17
C% 4 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 1 3 6 3 4
35-44 YRS 59 29 28 21 32 22 34 18 26 28 15 29 20 59 57
C% 12 11 12 10 12 10 13 9 12 11 9 9 14 12 12
45-54 YRS 75 38 36 30 40 27 46 29 33 39 25 45 25 75 73
C% 15 15 16 15 15 13 17 15 15 15 15 14 17 15 15
55-64 YRS 152 73 76 67 78 66 86 65 68 82 56 102 41 152 150
C% 30 28 33 33 30 31 32 33 31 32 35 33 29 31 31
65-74 YRS 117 60 53 50 60 54 59 44 58 62 36 72 35 114 110
C% 23 23 23 25 23 25 22 22 26 24 22 23 24 23 23
75+ YRS 65 39 25 24 37 34 29 33 22 32 25 50 10 65 60
C% 13 15 11 12 14 16 11 17 10 12 15 16 7 13 13
Refused 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

195



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 359 168 178 145 194 151 198 138 169 180 120 218 112 359 345
C% 72 65 78 71 74 70 73 70 76 70 74 70 78 73 72
Black/African-American 46 39 7 16 25 26 20 24 7 12 22 36 6 44 39
C% 9 15 3 8 10 12 7 12 3 5 14 12 4 9 8
American Indian and 6 2 4 3 2 1 5 1 2 4 1 2 2 5 6
Alaska Native C% 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Asian 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 1 6 6
C% 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 2
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 81 45 36 35 37 34 45 30 41 59 14 50 22 79 79
C% 16 17 16 17 14 16 17 15 18 23 9 16 15 16 17
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 258 258 0 37 211 198 54 178 34 70 137 230 16 255 243
C% 52 100 0 18 81 92 20 90 15 27 85 74 11 52 51
Unfavorable 229 0 229 163 44 13 212 15 184 186 20 76 125 227 223
C% 46 0 100 80 17 6 78 8 83 72 12 24 87 46 47
Heard of/Undecided 13 0 0 3 7 5 6 4 4 2 5 6 2 13 11
C% 3 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 2

197



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Favor

Q

o

Q

oe

Q

Q

oe

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Un-

258 229
100 100

37 163

14

211
82

favor Favor

OPINION OF
ANGLE

Un-

favor

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

Un-
Favor favor

203 262 216 272

100 100 100 100
0 0 1 4
0 0 0 1
203 0 7 196
100 0 3 72
0 262 197 59
0 100 91 22
0 0 11 13
0 0 5 5

Favor

BANNER 6

OPINION OF
RORY REID

Un-

197 222
100 100

26 154

13

165
84

w

198

favor Favor

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL

Un-

258 162
100 100

74 142

favor Favor

OPINION OF
H CLINTON

Un-

312 143
100 100

81 102

favor

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

477
100

195
41

254
53

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 216 198 13 7 197 216 0 159 22 54 120 197 10 215 202
C% 43 77 6 3 75 100 0 81 10 21 74 63 7 43 42
Unfavorable 272 54 212 196 59 0 272 36 195 199 40 108 130 268 265
C% 54 21 93 97 23 0 100 18 88 77 25 35 91 54 56
Heard of/Undecided 12 6 4 0 6 0 0 2 5 5 2 7 3 12 10
C% 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Favor

Un-
favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

197

222

44

75
15

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor

258 229

100 100

4 2

2 1

178 15

69 7

34 184

13 80

42 28

16 12

203
100

2
1

26
13

154
76

21
10

262
100

165

54

21

40
15

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
5 1
2 0
159 36
74 13
22 195
10 72
30 40
14 15

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
0 0
0 0
197 0
100 0
0 222
0 100
0 0
0 0

200

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
1 1
0 1
49 128
19 79
182 22
71 14
26 11
10 7

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
3 2
1 1
179 14
57 10
86 110
28 717
44 17
14 12

495
100

196
40

220
44

73
15

4717
100

192
40

217
45

68
14

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Favor

Un-
favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

258
52

162

60
12

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor

258 229

100 100

13 5

5 2

70 186

27 81

137 20

53 9

38 18

15 8

203
100

262
100

o

74
28

142
54

40
15

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
11 7
5 3
54 199
25 73
120 40
56 15
31 26
14 10

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
5 5
3 2
49 182
25 82
128 22
65 10
15 13
8 6

201

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
0 0
0 0
258 0
100 0
0 162
0 100
0 0
0 0

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
12 6
4 4
118 111
38 78
142 15
46 10
40 11
13 8

256
52

162

60
12

4717
100

257
54

le6l
34

59
12

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 312 230 76 81 216 197 108 179 86 118 142 312 0 309 298
C% 62 89 33 40 82 91 40 91 39 46 88 100 0 62 62
Unfavorable 143 16 125 102 29 10 130 14 110 111 15 0 143 141 137
C% 29 6 55 50 11 5 48 7 50 43 9 0 100 28 29
Heard of/Undecided 45 12 28 20 17 9 34 4 26 29 5 0 0 45 42
C% 9 5 12 10 6 4 13 2 12 11 3 0 0 9 9
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Favor

Un-
favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

122
24

321

57
11

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor

258 229

100 100

82 40

32 17

136 173

53 76

40 16

16 7

203
100

36
18

151
74

16
8

262
100

81
31

148

33
13

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
75 47
35 17
108 202
50 74
33 23
15 8

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
64 36
32 16
106 171
54 77
27 15
14 7

203

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
53 47
21 29
180 96
70 59
25 19
10 12

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
88 27
28 19
184 106
59 74
40 10
13 7

495
100

119
24

321

55
11

4717
100

114
24

311

52
11

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 247 241 6 35 204 194 47 173 32 66 135 224 15 246 233
C% 49 93 3 17 78 90 17 88 14 26 83 72 10 50 49
Disapprove 236 10 218 163 48 17 215 19 185 184 24 76 126 232 228
C% 47 4 95 80 18 8 79 10 83 71 15 24 88 47 48
Undecided 17 7 5 5 10 5 10 5 5 8 3 12 2 17 16
C% 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 2 4 1 3 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 247 225 17 32 207 202 40 181 29 67 141 223 14 246 234
C% 49 87 7 16 79 94 15 92 13 26 87 71 10 50 49
Disapprove 233 21 207 167 45 5 226 12 192 185 19 74 127 229 227
C% 47 8 90 82 17 2 83 6 86 72 12 24 89 46 48
Undecided 20 12 5 4 10 9 6 4 1 6 2 15 2 20 16
C% 4 5 2 2 4 4 2 2 0 2 1 5 1 4 3

205



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 26 18 8 5 19 16 10 13 5 9 13 21 5 25 24
C% 5 7 3 2 7 7 4 7 2 3 8 7 3 5 5
No 458 230 215 195 233 188 258 174 214 243 144 280 134 456 441
C% 92 89 94 96 89 87 95 88 96 94 89 90 94 92 92
Undecided 16 10 6 3 10 12 4 10 3 6 5 11 4 14 12
C% 3 4 3 1 4 6 1 5 1 2 3 4 3 3 3

206



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 163 122 38 39 117 113 49 91 44 60 75 127 18 162 156
C% 33 47 17 19 45 52 18 46 20 23 46 41 13 33 33
No 302 120 173 152 126 89 207 99 lel 180 83 164 114 298 290
C% 60 47 76 75 48 41 76 50 73 70 51 53 80 60 61
Undecided 35 16 18 12 19 14 16 7 17 18 4 21 11 35 31
C% 7 6 8 6 7 6 6 4 8 7 2 7 8 7 6

207



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 163 151 11 22 136 125 35 118 21 41 98 141 18 162 158
C% 33 59 5 11 52 58 13 60 9 16 60 45 13 33 33
No 304 83 213 176 102 64 233 63 198 205 53 146 124 300 290
C% 61 32 93 87 39 30 86 32 89 79 33 47 87 61 61
Undecided 33 24 5 5 24 27 4 16 3 12 11 25 1 33 29
C% 7 9 2 2 9 13 1 8 1 5 7 8 1 7 6

208



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total

Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-

Independent C%

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these

C%
Undecided

C%

2010/10/12

Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

Total

500
100

213
43

e

OPINION OF
OBAMA

Favor

258
100

33
13

202
78

favor Favor

229 203
100 100
177 185
77 91
9 8

4 4

1 0

0 0

1 0

0 0

2 0

1 0
17 8
7 4

0 0

0 0
10 0
4 0
12 2
5 1

OPINION OF
ANGLE

favor

Favor

216
100

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

favor

272
100

209
77

o

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
27 160
14 72
0 9
0 4
0 3
0 1
2 3
1 1
3 0
2 0
156 31
79 14
0 1
0 0
5 5
3 2
4 10
2 5

209

Favor

258
100

173
67

o

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL

favor

162
100

19
12

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
80 104
26 73
3 6
1 4
2 1
1 1
1 4
0 3
3 2
1 1
202 12
65 8
0 0
0 0
9 6
3 4
12 8
4 6

495
100

213
43

©

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

4717
100

209
44

0



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian,

Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 6

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid

Total 23 8 12 2 14 7 12 4 10 13 1 12 8 21

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Angle- 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2
Republican C% 9 13 8 50 7 0 17 0 20 15 0 0 25 10
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
Party C% 4 0 8 0 7 0 8 0 10 8 0 8 0 5
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 2 2 0 3 3 1 2 1 4 0 3 0 4
Democrat C% 17 25 17 0 21 43 8 50 10 31 0 25 0 19
None of these 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 2 3

C% 13 13 17 0 7 0 8 0 30 23 0 8 25 14
Undecided 13 4 6 1 8 4 7 2 3 3 1 7 4 11

C% 57 50 50 50 57 57 58 50 30 23 100 58 50 52

210

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

2010/10/12
Independent American Party



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S.

Total
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican

Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party

Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent

Vote/Lean Haines-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent

None of these

Undecided

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

Senate
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID
Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
500 258 229 203 262 216 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
215 34 178 186 13 3 211
C% 43 13 78 92 5 1 78
10 0 10 8 1 0 10
C% 2 0 4 4 0 0 4
3 2 1 0 1 0 3
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 4 1 0 5 2 3
C% 1 2 0 0 2 1 1
5 3 2 0 3 3 2
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
229 204 19 8 214 200 23
C% 46 79 8 4 82 93 8
1 1 0 0 1 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 6 12 0 16 4 12
C% 4 2 5 0 6 2 4
13 4 6 1 8 4 7
C% 3 2 3 0 3 2 3

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
27 162
14 73
0 10
0 5
0 3
0 1
2 3
1 1
3 0
2 0
158 32
80 14
0 1
0 0
5 8
3 4
2 3
1 1

211

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
175 19
68 12
7 2
3 1
3 0
1 0
1 4
0 2
3 2
1 1
55 130
21 80
1 0
0 0
10 4
4 2
3 1
1 1

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
80 106
26 74
4 6
1 4
2 1
1 1
1 4
0 3
3 2
1 1
205 12
66 8
0 0
0 0
10 8
3 6
7 4
2 3

495
100

215
43

4717
100

211
44

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or

Favor

Un-
favor

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

131
26

139
28

230

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor

258 229

100 100

105 23

41 10

28 111

11 48

125 95

48 41

203
100

22
11

103
51

78

262
100

103

30

11

129

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
91 38
42 14
17 122
8 45
108 112
50 41

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
87 27
44 12
16 107
8 48
94 88
48 40

212

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
49 69
19 43
107 21
41 13
102 72
40 44

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
106 17
34 12
59 64
19 45
147 62
47 43

495
100

131
26

135
27

229

4717
100

128
217

135
28

214
45

2010/10/12

is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Angle 224 64 155 141 69 54 168 47 156 160 47 109 92 222 221
C% 45 25 68 69 26 25 62 24 70 62 29 35 64 45 46
Ashjian 66 46 19 13 53 37 217 34 20 27 32 52 10 66 63
C% 13 18 8 6 20 17 10 17 9 10 20 17 7 13 13
Undecided 210 148 55 49 140 125 77 116 46 71 83 151 41 207 193
C% 42 57 24 24 53 58 28 59 21 28 51 48 29 42 40

213



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

2010/10/12

Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

Favor

OPINION OF
ANGLE

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL

favor

OPINION OF
OBAMA
Un-

Total Favor favor

Total 500 258 229
Cc% 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 0 3
C% 1 0 1

Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 4 0
Independent C% 1 2 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 1
Independent American C% 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 1 0
Independent C% 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 1 1
Libertarian C% 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 176 12
Democrat C% 38 68 5
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 48 191
Republican C% 49 19 83
None of these 16 8 5
C% 3 3 2

Undecided 39 20 16
C% 8 8 7

203
100

262
100

216
100

166
77

o

22
10

272
100

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
0 3
0 1
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
160 10
81 5
22 195
11 88
7 3
4 1
8 6
4 3

214

258
100

162
100

OPINION OF Know
H CLINTON Sand-
oval/

Un- Angle/ Rory

Favor favor Reid Reid
312 143 495 4717
100 100 100 100
0 3 3 3
0 2 1 1
0 2 4 4
0 1 1 1
1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 1
0 0 0 0
2 0 2 2
1 0 0 0
173 13 189 179
55 9 38 38
101 115 240 239
32 80 48 50
9 3 16 14
3 2 3 3
25 7 39 34

8 5 8



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
018. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer...
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 39 20 16 10 23 22 15 8 6 15 7 25 7 39 34

Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2

C% 5 0 13 0 9 0 13 0 0 0 29 0 29 5 6
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Independent C% 3 0 6 0 4 0 7 0 17 0 14 4 0 3 3
Vote/Lean Reid- 6 2 4 2 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 2 6 6
Democrat C% 15 10 25 20 13 14 20 0 0 20 0 12 29 15 18
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 6 5 1 2 3 4 2 2 0 4 0 6 0 6 6
Republican C% 15 25 6 20 13 18 13 25 0 27 0 24 0 15 18
Undecided 24 13 8 6 14 15 7 6 5 8 4 15 3 24 19

C% 62 65 50 60 61 68 47 75 83 53 57 60 43 62 56

215



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q017./Q18. Vote for Governor

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean DiSimone-

Independent

Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons-
Independent American

Vote/Lean Honig-
Independent

Vote/Lean Lampitt-
Libertarian

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

None of these

Undecided

Favor

OPINION OF
OBAMA

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
ANGLE

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
H CLINTON

favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

Total
500
C% 100
5
C% 1
4
C% 1
1
C% 0
2
C% 0
2
C% 0
196
C% 39
250
C% 50
16
C% 3
24

C%

258
100

229
100

w

203
100

262
100

216
100

169
78

272
100

w

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
0 3
0 1
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
160 10
81 5
24 195
12 88
7 3
4 1
6 5
3 2

216

258
100

162
100

312
100

143
100

&l

495
100

4717
100

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Ne
019.
Krolicki or Democrat Je

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

vada Likely Voters

ssica Sferrazza for whom will you vote or toward whom would you

LEAN at this time?

If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID

Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor
500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 4 15 13 5 4 15 5 11
C% 4 2 7 6 2 2 6 3 5
209 52 153 139 55 34 171 34 151
C% 42 20 67 68 21 16 63 17 68
152 135 16 8 135 121 27 112 21
C% 30 52 7 4 52 56 10 57 9
22 15 5 6 15 10 11 9 6
C% 4 6 2 3 6 5 4 5 3
97 52 40 37 52 47 48 37 33
C% 19 20 17 18 20 22 18 19 15

217

OPINION OF OPINION OF
SANDOVAL H CLINTON
Un- Un-
Favor favor Favor favor
258 162 312 143
100 100 100 100
12 5 11 9
5 3 4 6
161 29 89 100
62 18 29 70
37 91 138 9
14 56 44 6
7 9 15 3
3 6 5 2
41 28 59 22
16 17 19 15

Ryan Fitzgibbons,

2010/10/12
Republican Brian



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q020. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller, Independent American Party
John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 23 94 91 16 4 112 16 88 89 12 47 57 117 115
Republican C% 24 9 41 45 6 2 41 8 40 34 7 15 40 24 24
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 165 33 26 170 157 39 136 40 62 108 173 26 200 193
Democrat C% 40 64 14 13 65 73 14 69 18 24 67 55 18 40 40
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 11 35 23 18 7 40 8 31 28 12 19 25 45 45
ependent American PartyC$ 9 4 15 11 7 3 15 4 14 11 7 6 17 9 9
None of these 14 5 8 7 7 5 9 2 8 9 3 8 4 14 14

C% 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 4 3 2 3 3 3 3
Undecided 119 54 59 56 51 43 72 35 55 70 27 65 31 119 110

C% 24 21 26 28 19 20 26 18 25 27 17 21 22 24 23

218



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Herr - 128 26 101 97 18 3 123 17 95 96 13 55 63 124 124
Republican C% 26 10 44 48 7 1 45 9 43 37 8 18 44 25 26
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 8 19 13 14 6 21 7 16 17 9 12 14 28 28
Independent American C% 6 3 8 6 5 3 8 4 7 7 6 4 10 6 6
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 132 24 14 133 126 24 110 28 41 89 140 14 155 149
Democrat C% 31 51 10 7 51 58 9 56 13 16 55 45 10 31 31
None of these 28 16 9 12 15 11 17 10 11 12 11 15 9 28 26

C% 6 6 4 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 7 5 6 6 5
Undecided 160 76 76 67 82 70 87 53 72 92 40 90 43 160 150

C% 32 29 33 33 31 32 32 27 32 36 25 29 30 32 31

219



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 9 15 14 8 8 16 5 12 13 3 10 12 24 19
Independent American C% 5 3 7 7 3 4 6 3 5 5 2 3 8 5 4
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 145 17 7 146 137 20 117 24 41 95 146 10 161 157
Democrat C% 33 56 7 3 56 63 7 59 11 16 59 47 7 33 33
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 31 155 138 40 10 177 22 141 146 22 80 92 186 185
Republican C% 38 12 68 68 15 5 65 11 64 57 14 26 64 38 39
None of these 13 9 2 2 11 9 4 8 3 4 9 11 2 13 13

C% 3 3 1 1 4 4 1 4 1 2 6 4 1 3 3
Undecided 111 64 40 42 57 52 55 45 42 54 33 65 27 111 103

C% 22 25 17 21 22 24 20 23 19 21 20 21 19 22 22

220



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 237 216 18 36 194 186 45 168 29 62 128 215 9 236 221
C% 47 84 8 18 74 86 17 85 13 24 79 69 6 48 46
Republican 217 20 190 157 39 11 202 12 174 171 20 69 120 213 211
C% 43 8 83 77 15 5 74 6 78 66 12 22 84 43 44
Undecided 44 21 20 9 28 18 24 16 18 24 14 27 14 44 43
C% 9 8 9 4 11 8 9 8 8 9 9 9 10 9 9
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

221



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 477
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 83 113 97 91 70 129 58 118 122 56 114 64 198 197
C% 40 32 49 48 35 32 47 29 53 47 35 37 45 40 41
Oppose 172 100 67 64 105 84 86 88 57 80 69 118 42 172 166
C% 34 39 29 32 40 39 32 45 26 31 43 38 29 35 35
Undecided 128 75 49 42 66 62 57 51 47 56 37 80 37 125 114
C% 26 29 21 21 25 29 21 26 21 22 23 26 26 25 24

222



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

Q
a°

Q
oe

Q
oe

Total

500
100

125
25

93
19

155
31

108
22

Favor

258
100

83
32

60
23

73
28

34
13

[es)

OPINION OF
OBAMA

favor

229
100

39
17

28
12

79
34

72
31

11

Favor

203
100

38
19

28
14

69
34

58
29

OPINION OF
ANGLE

favor

262
100

82
31

60
23

73
28

Favor

216
100

67
31

54
25

54
25

33
15

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

favor

272
100

54
20

38
14

99

70
26

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
71 36
36 16
39 36
20 16
54 71
27 32
29 67
15 30
4 12
2 5

223

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
43 67
17 41
42 31
16 19
93 41
36 25
69 21
27 13
11 2
4 1

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
98 22
31 15
67 18
21 13
95 48
30 34
40 49
13 34
12 6
4 4

Angle/
Reid

495
100

125
25

93
19

153
31

106
21

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

4717
100

118
25

88
18

150
31

104
22

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q026. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

Total

OPINIO
ANGLE

N OF

Favor

Un-
favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

OPINION OF

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor

258 229

100 100

26 95

10 41

34 63

13 28

67 34

26 15

115 28

45 12

16 9

6 4

203
100

81
40

52
26

30
15

31
15

262
100

31
12

36
14

71
27

110
42

OPINION OF
HARRY REID
Un-
Favor favor
216 272
100 100
24 97
11 36
27 71
13 26
59 41
27 15
91 53
42 19
15 10
7 4

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
18 78
9 35
25 64
13 29
51 36
26 16
92 35
47 16
11 9
6 4

224

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
83 18
32 11
68 17
26 10
42 44
16 217
56 72
22 44
9 11
3

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
44 66
14 46
45 43
14 30
79 18
25 13
126 12
40 8
18 4
6 3

495
100

123
25

95
19

104
21

4717
100

117
25

95
20

100
21

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 124 15 20 112 101 33 97 18 42 74 120 9 138 131
C% 28 48 7 10 43 47 12 49 8 16 46 38 6 28 27
Somewhat support 146 80 60 49 85 71 73 59 63 71 46 101 32 146 140
C% 29 31 26 24 32 33 27 30 28 28 28 32 22 29 29
Somewhat oppose 55 16 35 28 21 12 42 11 31 37 13 20 29 53 54
C% 11 6 15 14 8 6 15 6 14 14 8 6 20 11 11
Strongly oppose 123 17 103 97 25 13 109 11 100 93 18 42 66 123 120
C% 25 7 45 48 10 6 40 6 45 36 11 13 46 25 25
Undecided 37 21 16 9 19 19 15 19 10 15 11 29 7 35 32
C% 7 8 7 4 7 9 6 10 5 6 9 5 7 7

225



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID

Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 68 47 40 71 60 58
C% 24 26 21 20 217 28 21
No 382 190 182 163 191 156 214
C% 76 74 79 80 73 72 79

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
59 40
30 18
138 182
70 82

226

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
53 43
21 217
205 119
79 73

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
81 29
26 20
231 114
74 80

495
100

117
24

378
76

477
100

112
23

365
71

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

029. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%

Total

Favor

OPINION OF
OBAMA

favor

Favor

OPINION OF
ANGLE

favor

OPINION OF
HARRY REID

Favor

favor

Angle/
Reid

Know
Sand-
oval/
Rory
Reid

500
100

112
22

388

258
100

49
19

209
81

229
100

59
26

170
74

203
100

46
23

157

262
100

53
20

209

216
100

38

178
82

272
100

71
26

201
74

BANNER 6
OPINION OF
RORY REID
Un-
Favor favor
197 222
100 100
35 52
18 23
162 170
82 77

227

OPINION OF
SANDOVAL
Un-
Favor favor
258 162
100 100
57 29
22 18
201 133
78 82

OPINION OF
H CLINTON
Un-
Favor favor
312 143
100 100
63 36
20 25
249 107
80 75

495
100

110
22

385

477
100

107
22

370
78

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 6
OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF Know
OBAMA ANGLE HARRY REID RORY REID SANDOVAL H CLINTON Sand-
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Know oval/
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Angle/ Rory

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Reid Reid

Total 500 258 229 203 262 216 272 197 222 258 162 312 143 495 4717
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 275 103 le4 146 112 90 180 88 145 174 70 155 100 273 265
C% 55 40 72 72 43 42 66 45 65 67 43 50 70 55 56
No 217 151 61 52 147 123 87 105 73 80 90 153 39 214 204
C% 43 59 27 26 56 57 32 53 33 31 56 49 217 43 43
Undecided 8 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 8 8
C% 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2

228



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Area

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Clark 305 143 98 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 129 112 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 61 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washoe 90 0 0 0 36 35 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 45 34 0 0 0
C% 18 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0
Central 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 51 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 53 36

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100

Q
oe

229



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Gender

Total

Male

Female

Q
oo

Q
o

BANNER 7

2010/10/12

65+

WASHOE CENTRAL

18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
239 58 45 43 14 22 7 15 25
48 41 46 67 39 63 37 45 49
261 85 53 21 22 13 12 18 26
52 59 54 33 61 37 63 55 51

230

129
100

52
40

77

112
100

62

50
45

10 45 34 16 53
100 100 100 100 100

7 21 15 9 25
70 47 44 56 47
3 24 19 7 28

36
100

16
44

20



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
S2. Are you enrolled as a Democrat,

Total

Democrat

Republican

Independent American

Non-partisan/Other

2010/10/12

Republican, Independent American or Independent Non-partisan/Other?
BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind Ind ——-—-—- oo S
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 143 0 0 36 0 0 33 0 0 27 58 58 2 15 18 4 16 13
42 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 42 45 52 20 33 53 25 30 36
184 0 98 0 0 35 0 0 51 0 19 43 36 7 17 11 9 24 18
37 0 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 30 33 32 70 38 32 56 45 50
22 0 0 12 0 0 5 0 0 5 2 6 4 1 4 0 0 5 0
4 0 0 19 0 0 26 0 0 24 3 5 4 10 9 0 0 9 0
82 0 0 52 0 0 14 0 0 16 16 22 14 0 9 5 3 8 5
16 0 0 81 0 0 74 0 0 76 25 17 13 0 20 15 19 15 14

231



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Senate?

BANNER 7

2010/10/12

65+

18-44

WASHOE CENTRAL

45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64

S3. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor and U.S.
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Almost certain 481 137 94 63 36 33 16 33 49
C% 96 96 96 98 100 94 84 100 96

Probably vote 19 6 4 1 0 2 3 0 2
Cc% 4 4 4 2 0 6 16 0 4

232

64
100

58
91

45 34 16 53
100 100 100 100

42 33 15 52
93 97 94 98
3 1 1 1
7 3 6 2

36
100

35
97



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S4. What is your age category?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36

18-24 YRS 12 2 2 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
C% 2 1 2 6 0 3 0 6 2 0 13 0 0 10 0 0 19 0 0
25-34 YRS 19 6 7 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 16 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
C% 4 4 7 5 0 6 0 0 2 0 25 0 0 20 0 0 6 0 0
35-44 YRS 59 19 10 11 2 4 1 2 7 3 40 0 0 7 0 0 12 0 0
C% 12 13 10 17 6 11 5 6 14 14 63 0 0 70 0 0 75 0 0
45-54 YRS 75 16 20 9 3 10 4 5 6 2 0 45 0 0 17 0 0 13 0
C% 15 11 20 14 8 29 21 15 12 10 0 35 0 0 38 0 0 25 0
55-64 YRS 152 42 23 19 12 7 9 11 18 11 0 84 0 0 28 0 0 40 0
C% 30 29 23 30 33 20 47 33 35 52 0 65 0 0 62 0 0 75 0
65-74 YRS 117 39 24 13 12 8 1 7 10 3 0 0 76 0 0 21 0 0 20
C% 23 27 24 20 33 23 5 21 20 14 0 0 68 0 0 62 0 0 56
75+ YRS 65 19 12 5 6 3 4 6 8 2 0 0 36 0 0 13 0 0 16
C% 13 13 12 8 17 9 21 18 16 10 0 0 32 0 0 38 0 0 44
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

233



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 359 90 71 34 30 28 11 30 49 16 37 81 77 7 35 27 14 49 32
C% 72 63 72 53 83 80 58 91 96 76 58 63 69 70 78 79 88 92 89
Black/African-American 46 16 6 6 2 4 6 0 1 5 8 11 9 2 6 4 1 2 3
C% 9 11 6 9 6 11 32 0 2 24 13 9 8 20 13 12 6 4 8
American Indian and 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alaska Native C% 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
Asian 6 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian and 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Pacific Islander C% 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic/Latino 81 29 19 23 3 2 2 2 1 0 15 32 24 1 2 3 1 1 1
C% 16 20 19 36 8 6 11 6 2 0 23 25 21 10 4 9 6 2 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 258 120 21 27 34 8 11 26 0 11 41 66 61 1 28 23 5 17 15
C% 52 84 21 42 94 23 58 79 0 52 64 51 54 10 62 68 31 32 42
Unfavorable 229 20 75 35 2 25 8 5 49 10 22 60 48 8 17 10 9 35 20
C% 46 14 77 55 6 71 42 15 96 48 34 47 43 80 38 29 56 66 56
Heard of/Undecided 13 3 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 2 1 1
C% 3 2 2 3 0 6 0 6 4 0 2 2 3 10 0 3 13 2 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q2. Is your opinion of Sharron Angle generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 203 22 61 32 2 23 9 4 43 7 19 51 45 4 19 11 9 27 18
C% 41 15 62 50 6 66 47 12 84 33 30 40 40 40 42 32 56 51 50
Unfavorable 262 115 23 26 34 10 9 28 6 11 34 72 58 6 24 22 6 22 17
C% 52 80 23 41 94 29 47 85 12 52 53 56 52 60 53 65 38 42 47
Heard of/Undecided 30 5 11 5 0 2 1 1 2 3 9 6 6 0 2 1 1 4 1
C% 6 3 11 8 0 6 5 3 4 14 14 5 5 0 4 3 6 8 3
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q3. Is your opinion of Harry Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 216 112 12 17 32 4 9 23 2 5 28 59 54 2 21 21 4 13 13
C% 43 78 12 27 89 11 47 70 4 24 44 46 48 20 47 62 25 25 36
Unfavorable 272 30 82 47 2 29 10 8 49 15 33 69 57 8 23 10 11 40 21
C% 54 21 84 73 6 83 53 24 96 71 52 53 51 80 51 29 69 75 58
Heard of/Undecided 12 1 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 2
C% 2 1 4 0 6 6 0 6 0 5 5 1 1 0 2 9 6 0 6

237



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q4. Is your opinion of Rory Reid generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7

WASHOE

65+

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0
197 103 9 16 25 6 10 15 4
39 72 9 25 69 17 53 45 8
222 19 74 39 6 23 5 9 42
44 13 76 61 17 66 26 27 82
75 19 14 9 3 6 4 9 5
15 13 14 14 8 17 21 27 10

238

22
34

26
41

15
23

57
44

61
47

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100
0 1

0 2

3 13
19 25
8 26
50 49
5 13
31 25

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q5. Is your opinion of Brian Sandoval generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Q
o

Q
oe

BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind Ind ——-—-—- oo S
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 6 6 4 1 0 0 2 0 1 6 3 7 0 0 1 1 0 2
4 4 6 6 3 0 0 6 0 5 9 2 6 0 0 3 6 0 6
258 41 74 31 10 26 11 10 46 9 25 66 55 6 23 18 12 32 21
52 29 76 48 28 74 58 30 90 43 39 51 49 60 51 53 75 60 58
162 70 8 23 22 5 8 16 1 9 19 46 36 0 20 14 0 15 11
32 49 8 36 61 14 42 48 2 43 30 36 32 0 44 41 0 28 31
60 26 10 6 3 4 0 5 4 2 14 14 14 4 2 1 3 6 2
12 18 10 9 8 11 0 15 8 10 22 11 13 40 4 3 19 11 6

239
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 312 127 38 41 32 12 14 27 11 10 36 94 76 2 31 24 4 22 22
C% 62 89 39 64 89 34 74 82 22 48 56 73 68 20 69 71 25 42 61
Unfavorable 143 10 45 16 3 18 5 4 36 6 18 27 26 7 12 7 7 27 12
C% 29 7 46 25 8 51 26 12 71 29 28 21 23 70 27 21 44 51 33
Heard of/Undecided 45 6 15 7 1 5 0 2 4 5 10 8 10 1 2 3 5 4 2
Cc% 9 4 15 11 3 14 0 6 8 24 16 6 9 10 4 9 31 8 6

240



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q7. Do you think Nevada is heading in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Undecided

2010/10/12

BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind Ind ——-—-—- oo S
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
122 42 15 14 10 9 7 9 7 9 12 28 31 4 12 9 4 12 9
24 29 15 22 28 26 37 27 14 43 19 22 28 40 27 26 25 23 25
321 83 68 45 20 24 9 21 40 11 46 93 57 6 30 17 11 37 24
64 58 69 70 56 69 47 64 78 52 72 72 51 60 67 50 69 70 67
57 18 15 5 6 2 3 3 4 1 6 8 24 0 3 8 1 4 3
11 13 15 8 17 6 16 9 8 5 9 6 21 0 7 24 6 8 8
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 115 19 20 34 9 14 26 1 9 37 62 55 1 32 23 3 18 15
C% 49 80 19 31 94 26 74 79 2 43 58 48 49 10 71 68 19 34 42
Disapprove 236 24 77 41 2 23 5 7 47 10 25 65 52 7 13 10 11 34 19
C% 47 17 79 64 6 66 26 21 92 48 39 50 46 70 29 29 69 64 53
Undecided 17 4 2 3 0 3 0 0 3 2 2 2 5 2 0 1 2 1 2
C% 3 3 2 5 0 9 0 0 6 10 3 2 4 20 0 3 13 2 6
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Harry Reid is doing as your United States Senator?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 247 122 14 23 34 5 13 26 0 10 29 66 64 2 27 22 1 20 15
C% 49 85 14 36 94 14 68 79 0 48 45 51 57 20 60 65 6 38 42
Disapprove 233 16 81 39 2 26 6 5 49 9 29 60 47 8 15 11 11 31 21
C% 47 11 83 61 6 74 32 15 96 43 45 47 42 80 33 32 69 58 58
Undecided 20 5 3 2 0 4 0 2 2 2 6 3 1 0 3 1 4 2 0
C% 4 3 3 3 0 11 0 6 4 10 9 2 1 0 7 3 25 4 0

243



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q10. Is the recession over in Nevada?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 26 10 4 1 4 1 3 1 1 1 3 4 8 1 4 3 0 0 3
C% 5 7 4 2 11 3 16 3 2 5 5 3 7 10 9 9 0 0 8
No 458 124 92 62 32 34 16 32 47 19 60 124 94 9 41 31 14 51 33
C% 92 87 94 97 89 97 84 97 92 90 94 96 84 90 91 91 88 96 92
Undecided 16 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 10 0 0 0 2 2 0
C% 3 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 5 2 1 9 0 0 0 13 4 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Qll. Do believe that the jobs situation will improve in the next six months?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 163 66 20 16 18 11 9 12 5 6 14 43 45 4 16 17 2 7 14
C% 33 46 20 25 50 31 47 36 10 29 22 33 40 40 36 50 13 13 39
No 302 71 71 46 14 22 6 18 40 14 47 81 60 6 23 13 11 44 17
C% 60 50 72 72 39 63 32 55 78 67 73 63 54 60 51 38 69 83 47
Undecided 35 6 7 2 4 2 4 3 6 1 3 5 7 0 6 4 3 2 5
C% 7 4 7 3 11 6 21 9 12 5 5 4 6 0 13 12 19 4 14
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q12. Do you believe that the federal stimulus plan has been effective in Nevada?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 163 68 12 10 25 7 8 19 4 10 11 41 38 2 21 16 4 16 13
C% 33 48 12 16 69 20 42 58 8 48 17 32 34 20 47 47 25 30 36
No 304 61 84 53 5 28 7 9 47 10 51 82 65 7 21 12 10 35 21
C% 61 43 86 83 14 80 37 27 92 48 80 64 58 70 47 35 63 66 58
Undecided 33 14 2 1 6 0 4 5 0 1 2 6 9 1 3 6 2 2 2
C% 7 10 2 2 17 0 21 15 0 5 3 5 8 10 7 18 13 4 6
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q13. In the race for U.S.
Total
Cc%
Vote/Lean Angle-
Republican C%
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea
Party C%
Vote/Lean Fasano-
American Independent C%
Vote/Lean Haines-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reeves-
Independent C%
Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat C%
Vote/Lean Stand-
Independent C%
None of these
C%
Undecided
C%
3

2010/10/12

Senate your ballot lists eight candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote or toward whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Ind Ind
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
213 21 68 32 1 24 8 4 46
43 15 69 50 3 69 42 12 90
9 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
2 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0
5 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0
5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
225 112 16 17 35 6 7 25 1
45 78 16 27 97 17 37 76 2
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 4 2 3 0 1 0 1 3
3 3 2 5 0 3 0 3 6
23 1 8 1 0 4 3 3 1
5 1 8 2 0 11 16 9 2

247

64
100

129
100

65+

112
100

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

45
100

18

o

o

65+

34
100

10
29

o

o

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100
9 30
56 57
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 4
5 13
31 25
0 0
0 0
0 4
0 8
2 4
13 8

100

20

o

o



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, would you prefer Republican Angle, Tea Party of Nevada Candidate Ashjian, Independent American Party
Candidate Fasano, Independent Haines, Independent Holland, Independent Reeves, Democrat Reid, or Independent Stand?

BASE: Undecided

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 23 1 8 1 0 4 3 3 1 2 4 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 0

C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0
Vote/Lean Angle- 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Republican C% 9 0 13 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 50 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Party C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Democrat C% 17 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 100 50 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 50 0
None of these 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

C% 13 0 25 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0
Undecided 13 1 5 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 0

C% 57 100 63 100 0 100 0 33 0 50 50 75 100 100 50 33 100 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q013./Q14. Vote for U.S. Senate

BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Angle- 215 21 69 32 1 24 9 4 46 9 21 57 44 5 19 10 9 30 20
Republican C% 43 15 70 50 3 69 47 12 90 43 33 44 39 50 42 29 56 57 56
Vote/Lean Ashjian-Tea 10 2 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Party C% 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean Fasano- 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
American Independent C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Haines- 5 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reeves- 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Independent C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 229 112 16 17 35 6 9 25 2 7 27 58 60 2 24 23 5 15 14
Democrat C% 46 78 16 27 97 17 47 76 4 33 42 45 54 20 53 68 31 28 39
Vote/Lean Stand- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of these 19 4 4 3 0 1 0 2 3 2 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 5 2

C% 4 3 4 5 0 3 0 6 6 10 6 4 2 0 2 0 0 9 6
Undecided 13 1 5 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 0

C% 3 1 5 2 0 11 0 3 0 5 3 2 2 20 2 3 13 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q15. The Tea Party Express dot org has released an ad calling Scott Ashjian a fraud saying that he is only in the Senate race to split the Tea Party vote between
Do you believe Scott Ashjian is a true Tea Party candidate or is he only in the race to help Harry Reid?

himself and Sharron Angle so that Harry Reid wins.

Total

C%
Is a true Tea Party
Candidate C%
Is in the race to help
Harry Reid C%
Undecided

C%

CENTRAL

BANNER 7

65+

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

65+

500
100

131
26

139
28

230
46

20
14

58
41

42
43

41
42

64
100

16
25

WASHOE
Dem Rep
36 35
100 100
9 5
25 14
4 13
11 37
23 17
64 49

1 11 3
5 33 6
5 4 23
26 12 45

13 18 25
68 55 49

10
48

250

10
16

31
48

112
100

30
27

31
28

51
46

12
27

25

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100

2 9

13 17

3 14

19 26

11 30

69 57

15
42

12

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Ql6. Which candidate better represents the Tea Party message and ideology: Sharron Angle or Scott Ashjian?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Angle 224 51 66 27 8 23 5 6 33 5 23 66 55 8 14 13 5 20 19
C% 45 36 67 42 22 66 26 18 65 24 36 51 49 80 31 38 31 38 53
Ashjian 66 22 2 17 6 0 3 10 3 3 17 16 8 0 8 1 0 9 7
C% 13 15 2 27 17 0 16 30 6 14 27 12 7 0 18 3 0 17 19
Undecided 210 70 30 20 22 12 11 17 15 13 24 47 49 2 23 20 11 24 10
C% 42 49 31 31 61 34 58 52 29 62 38 36 44 20 51 59 69 45 28
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q17. In the race for Governor, your ballot lists seven candidates in the following order...For whom will you vote for towards whom would you lean at this time?

BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

C% 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 190 100 8 16 28 5 5 21 1 6 24 50 50 1 21 16 1 14 13
Democrat C% 38 70 8 25 78 14 26 64 2 29 38 39 45 10 47 47 6 26 36
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 244 22 82 36 3 26 9 9 46 11 22 63 55 8 18 12 11 32 23
Republican C% 49 15 84 56 8 74 47 27 90 52 34 49 49 80 40 35 69 60 64
None of these 16 5 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 3 3 4 0 2 0 2 1 0

C% 3 3 3 3 3 6 0 6 2 0 5 2 4 0 4 0 13 2 0
Undecided 39 15 5 2 3 2 5 1 2 4 8 11 3 1 4 5 2 5 0

C% 8 10 5 3 8 6 26 3 4 19 13 9 3 10 9 15 13 9 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

018. If you were standing in the voting booth right now,

BASE: Undecided

Total

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green

Vote/Lean Honig-

Independent

Vote/Lean Reid-
Democrat

Vote/Lean Sandoval-
Republican

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
oe

Q
o

would you prefer...

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
39 15 5 2 3 2 5 1 2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 20 20 0 33 0 20 0 0
6 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 27 0 0 33 0 20 0 0
24 8 3 2 1 2 3 1 2
62 53 60 100 33 100 60 100 100

253

65+

100

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

65+

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
2 5
100 100
0 2

0 40

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

2 3
100 60

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q017./Q18. Vote for Governor

BANNER 7
CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Vote/Lean Curtis-Green 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

C% 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Vote/Lean DiSimone- 4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent C% 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons- 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent American C% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Honig- 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Independent C% 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Lampitt- 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libertarian C% 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vote/Lean Reid- 196 103 9 16 29 5 6 21 1 6 25 53 50 2 22 16 1 14 13
Democrat C% 39 72 9 25 81 14 32 64 2 29 39 41 45 20 49 47 6 26 36
Vote/Lean Sandoval- 250 26 82 36 4 26 10 9 46 11 23 66 55 8 19 13 11 32 23
Republican C% 50 18 84 56 11 74 53 27 90 52 36 51 49 80 42 38 69 60 64
None of these 16 5 3 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 3 3 4 0 2 0 2 1 0

C% 3 3 3 3 3 6 0 6 2 0 5 2 4 0 4 0 13 2 0
Undecided 24 8 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 6 4 3 0 2 4 2 3 0

C% 5 6 3 3 3 6 16 3 4 10 9 3 3 0 4 12 13 6 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

Q19. If the General Election for Lieutenant Governor was held today and the candidates were Independent American Party Candidate Ryan Fitzgibbons,
Krolicki or Democrat Jessica Sferrazza for whom will you vote

Total
Vote/Lean Fitzgibbons -
Independent American

Vote/Lean Krolicki -
Republican

Vote/Lean Sferrazza -
Democrat

None of these

Undecided

Q
oo

C%

Q
oe

or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

CENTRAL

BANNER 7

65+

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

65+

w

21

WASHOE
Dem Rep
36 35
100 100
1 2
3 6
6 21
17 60
27 7
75 20
1 0
3 0
1 5
3 14

1 1 4
5 3 8
10 7 40

3 14 2
16 42 4
2 1 0
11 3 0
3 10 5
16 30 10
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25

12
19

129
100

112
100

19
42

19
42

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100
0 2

0 4

8 28
50 53
4 12
25 23
0 2

0 4

4 9
25 17

16
44

2010/10/12
Republican Brian



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q20. If the General Election for Secretary of State was held today and the candidates were, Republican Bob Lauer, Democrat Ross Miller, Independent American Party
John Wagner. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Lauer - 119 13 37 18 1 10 3 3 28 6 16 27 25 1 9 4 3 20 14
Republican C% 24 9 38 28 3 29 16 9 55 29 25 21 22 10 20 12 19 38 39
Vote/Lean Miller - 201 101 16 17 29 3 5 17 6 7 26 57 51 3 15 18 4 16 10
Democrat C% 40 71 16 27 81 9 26 52 12 33 41 44 46 30 33 53 25 30 28
Vote/Lean Wagner - Ind- 47 4 13 18 0 2 1 4 2 3 10 18 7 0 3 0 1 5 3
ependent American PartyC$% 9 3 13 28 0 6 5 12 4 14 16 14 6 0 7 0 6 9 8
None of these 14 3 2 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 2 2 1

C% 3 2 2 5 3 0 0 6 6 0 0 4 3 0 0 3 13 4 3
Undecided 119 22 30 8 5 20 10 7 12 5 12 22 26 6 18 11 6 10 8

C% 24 15 31 13 14 57 53 21 24 24 19 17 23 60 40 32 38 19 22
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q21. If the General Election for Controller was held today and the candidates were Republican Barry Herr, Independent American Party candidate Warren Markowitz,
Democrat Kim Wallin. For whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Herr - 128 13 39 17 2 17 6 1 29 4 16 24 29 4 13 8 3 19 12
Republican C% 26 9 40 27 6 49 32 3 57 19 25 19 26 40 29 24 19 36 33
Vote/Lean Markowitz - 28 3 7 8 1 1 0 2 4 2 4 11 3 0 1 1 1 5 2
Independent American C% 6 2 7 13 3 3 0 6 8 10 6 9 3 0 2 3 6 9 6
Vote/Lean Wallin - 156 85 8 9 20 2 4 17 2 9 18 46 38 0 13 12 2 16 10
Democrat C% 31 59 8 14 56 6 21 52 4 43 28 36 34 0 29 35 13 30 28
None of these 28 7 4 7 1 3 0 4 2 0 3 9 6 0 4 0 2 2 2

C% 6 5 4 11 3 9 0 12 4 0 5 7 5 0 9 0 13 4 6
Undecided 160 35 40 23 12 12 9 9 14 6 23 39 36 6 14 13 8 11 10

C% 32 24 41 36 33 34 47 27 27 29 36 30 32 60 31 38 50 21 28
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q22. If the General Election for Treasurer was held today and the candidates were , Independent American Party candidate Mike Hawkins, Democrat Kate Marshall or
Republican Steven Martin for whom will you vote or toward whom would you LEAN at this time?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36

c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Vote/Lean Hawkins - 24 2 3 11 1 2 1 0 4 0 8 3 5 2 2 0 0 3 1
Independent American C% 5 1 3 17 3 6 5 0 8 0 13 2 4 20 4 0 0 6 3
Vote/Lean Marshall - 163 90 8 6 23 1 5 20 1 9 18 46 40 1 14 13 3 16 11
Democrat C% 33 63 8 9 64 3 26 61 2 43 28 36 36 10 31 38 19 30 31
Vote/Lean Martin - 189 22 55 27 3 24 8 3 39 8 19 48 37 5 20 10 8 24 18
Republican C% 38 15 56 42 8 69 42 9 76 38 30 37 33 50 44 29 50 45 50
None of these 13 3 0 4 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 2 0 2 1

C% 3 2 0 6 6 0 5 9 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 6 0 4 3
Undecided 111 26 32 16 7 8 4 7 7 4 19 26 29 2 8 9 5 8 5

C% 22 18 33 25 19 23 21 21 14 19 30 20 26 20 18 26 31 15 14
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
023. Thinking about your local congressional race will you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for congress?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 237 124 12 22 33 2 10 23 1 10 31 65 62 2 23 20 6 14 14
C% 47 87 12 34 92 6 53 70 2 48 48 50 55 20 51 59 38 26 39
Republican 217 13 78 35 1 23 6 5 49 7 31 53 42 6 15 9 10 31 20
C% 43 9 80 55 3 66 32 15 96 33 48 41 38 60 33 26 63 58 56
Undecided 44 5 7 7 2 10 3 5 1 4 2 10 7 2 7 5 0 8 2
C% 9 3 7 11 6 29 16 15 2 19 3 8 6 20 16 15 0 15 6
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q24. Question four on your ballot proposes to amend a portion of the constitution concerning eminent domain. The proposal prohibits the taking of private property if
it is to be transferred to a private party. Do you support or oppose ballot question number four?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 200 62 46 28 9 16 5 11 17 6 24 66 46 5 13 11 4 19 11
C% 40 43 47 44 25 46 26 33 33 29 38 51 41 50 29 32 25 36 31
Oppose 172 50 25 20 12 12 9 13 21 10 17 40 38 3 19 11 3 23 18
C% 34 35 26 31 33 34 47 39 41 48 27 31 34 30 42 32 19 43 50
Undecided 128 31 27 16 15 7 5 9 13 5 23 23 28 2 13 12 9 11 7
C% 26 22 28 25 42 20 26 27 25 24 36 18 25 20 29 35 56 21 19
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Q025. At this time how do you feel about marijuana laws in Nevada...

Total
Legal to have loz less
for personal use

Decriminalize loz or
less for personal use

Legal when prescribed
by DR

loz or less should be
illegal

Undecided

Q
a°

Q
oe

Q
oe

BANNER 7

65+

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

65+

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep
500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
125 51 13 14 13 4 4 13 7
25 36 13 22 36 11 21 39 14
93 24 14 19 8 7 6 7 4
19 17 14 30 22 20 32 21 8
155 47 37 16 10 10 6 6 14
31 33 38 25 28 29 32 18 27
108 16 29 14 3 12 3 7 22
22 11 30 22 8 34 16 21 43
19 5 5 1 2 2 0 0 4
4 3 5 2 6 6 0 0 8
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64
100

22
34

15
23

15
23

10
16

129
100

35
27

29
22

38
29

24
19

112
100

21
19

13
12

47
42

22

45
100

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100
2 20
13 38
3 8
19 15
5 12
31 23
6 9
38 17
0 4

0 8

2010/10/12



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
Q26. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about same-sex marriage in Nevada...

Total

Absolute prohibition

Remain as it currently

is

Domestic partnership/
benefits as marriage

Same-sex couples
legally married

Undecided

Q
oo

Q
a°

Q
oe

CENTRAL

BANNER 7

2010/10/12

65+

18-44

WASHOE

45-64

65+

500
100

125
25

98
20

104
21

143
100

21
15

20
14

32
22

62
43

98
100

41
42

23
23

12
12

17
17

64
100

11
17

13
20

17
27

15
23

WASHOE
Dem Rep
36 35
100 100
2 7

6 20

3 14

8 40
16 7
44 20
14 7
39 20
1 0

3 0

100 100 100

4 5 30
21 15 59
4 5 11
21 15 22
4 8 5
21 24 10
7 13 4
37 39 8
0 2 1
0 6 2

262

64
100

15
23

10
16

14
22

20
31

129
100

25

22

17

25
19

112
100

24
21

22

27
24

10
22

18
40

CENTRAL
18-44 45-64
16 53
100 100
6 19
38 36
3 10
19 19
1 9

6 17

6 13
38 25
0 2

0 4

100



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q27. The DREAM act provides path to citizenship for young people who came to U.S. as children and are not legal citizens. Under the act, eligible students could apply
for conditional legal status provided they graduate from a 2-yr college, complete 2 yrs of 4 at Univ, serve in military 2 yrs...support/oppose?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly support 139 70 13 7 20 3 5 11 2 8 24 33 33 1 13 13 1 11 9
C% 28 49 13 11 56 9 26 33 4 38 38 26 29 10 29 38 6 21 25
Somewhat support 146 43 23 22 12 7 6 11 12 10 15 41 32 2 12 11 6 16 11
C% 29 30 23 34 33 20 32 33 24 48 23 32 29 20 27 32 38 30 31
Somewhat oppose 55 7 14 9 2 11 2 2 8 0 9 14 7 3 9 3 3 5 2
C% 11 5 14 14 6 31 11 6 16 0 14 11 6 30 20 9 19 9 6
Strongly oppose 123 13 41 18 1 13 2 7 26 2 12 32 28 4 5 7 4 20 11
C% 25 9 42 28 3 37 11 21 51 10 19 25 25 40 11 21 25 38 31
Undecided 37 10 7 8 1 1 4 2 3 1 4 9 12 0 6 0 2 1 3
C% 7 7 7 13 3 3 21 6 6 5 6 7 11 0 13 0 13 2 8

263



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters

028. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

C%
Yes

C%
No

C%

BANNER 7

2010/10/12

65+

WASHOE CENTRAL

18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep

500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
118 47 21 19 6 6 2 8 5
24 33 21 30 17 17 11 24 10
382 96 77 45 30 29 17 25 46
76 67 79 70 83 83 89 76 90

264

129
100

37
29

92
71

112
100

25
22

87
78

10 45 34 16 53
100 100 100 100 100

2 7 5 1 14

8 38 29 15 39
80 84 85 94 74

34
94



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters
029. Do you currently have children in the

school system?

BANNER 7

2010/10/12

65+

WASHOE CENTRAL

18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64

16

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
Ind Ind
Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51
c% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 31 23 19 4 11 3 5 11
C% 22 22 23 30 11 31 16 15 22

No 388 112 75 45 32 24 16 28 40
C% 78 78 77 70 89 69 84 85 78

76

265

64
100

37

27
42

129
100

24
19

105
81

112
100

12
11

100

10 45 34 16 53
100 100 100 100 100

7 11 0 9 11
70 24 0 56 21
3 34 34 7 42

35
97



Suffolk University - Nevada Likely Voters 2010/10/12
Q030. Are you or are any members of your household gun owners?

BANNER 7

CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— CLARK WASHOE CENTRAL

Total Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP Dem Rep /NP 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+ 18-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 143 98 64 36 35 19 33 51 21 64 129 112 10 45 34 16 53 36
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 275 50 59 36 21 21 13 16 46 13 27 68 50 5 26 23 12 39 24
C% 55 35 60 56 58 60 68 48 90 62 42 53 45 50 58 68 75 74 67
No 217 89 39 28 15 12 6 17 3 8 37 57 62 4 18 11 4 12 12
C% 43 62 40 44 42 34 32 52 6 38 58 44 55 40 40 32 25 23 33
Undecided 8 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
C% 2 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 10 2 0 0 4 0
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